MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

PARTS
MANUAL

Page 1/182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

00. MAINTENANCE
FILTERS KIT

L

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 KF.46500REQ0 FILTERS KIT M250M 1
001.1 MNO000029 FUEL FILTER GASOIL 1
001.2 86.70000.04 OIL FILTER 1
001.3 43.01213.00 FILTER ELEMENT 8X140X320 A 1
001.4 43.01214.00 FILTER ELEMENT 60X80X318 A 1
001.5 58.01810.00 HIDRAULIC CATRIDGE INTANK 1

Page 2 / 182



M 250 M

I MULTISERVICE

02. ENGINE

MOTOR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.50101.01 DIESEL ENGINE 1
002 43.02115.00 RESISTOR 1
003 45.04545.00 ELECTRICAL CABLE 1
004 45.04210.00 STRIGHT SUPPORT 1
005 MNO000029 FUEL FILTER GASOIL 1
006 86.70000.07 ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP (CH 200) 1
007 86.80000.03 SOLENOID 1
008 45.02055.00 FAN SUPPORT 1
009 604.08090.86 BOLT DIN931 M8x90 4
010 46.03032.00 GEARBOX SUPPORT 1
011 618.10035.86 FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW DIN7991 M10x35 6
012 46.03033.00 SUPPORT 1
013 402.06015.00 PIN 3
014 43.10061.04 PANEL 1
015 43.08034.00 SCREW DIN912* 3
016 309.17012.00 BEARING DIN625 1
017 46.00201.00 DISK CLUTCH 1
018 46.20220RE10 KIT EMBRAGUE M250M 1

Page 3/182



M 250 M

I MULTISERVICE

E{AausAa

MOTOR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 601.10020.86 SCREW DIN912 M10x20 6
020 402.08020.00 PIN DIN1481 8x20 2
021 55.89713.00 FAN D380 7 ARMS 1
022 86.70000.04 OIL FILTER 1
023 86.11000.01 STARTER 1

Page 4 /182



M 250 M

I MULTISERVICE

02. ENGINE

MOTOR

CHASSIS: 57901

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 20.02001.02 ISUZU 4LE2 PW17 33.8Kw 1
002 43.02115.00 RESISTOR 1
003 45.04545.00 ELECTRICAL CABLE 1
004 45.04210.00 STRIGHT SUPPORT 1
005 MNO000029 FUEL FILTER GASOIL 1
006 86.70000.07 ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP (CH 200) 1
007 86.80000.03 SOLENOID 1
008 45.02055.00 FAN SUPPORT 1
009 604.08090.86 BOLT DIN931 M8x90 4
010 46.03032.00 GEARBOX SUPPORT 1
011 618.10035.86 FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW DIN7991 M10x35 6
012 46.03033.00 SUPPORT 1
013 402.06015.00 PIN 3
014 43.10061.04 PANEL 1
015 43.08034.00 SCREW DIN912* 3
016 309.17012.00 BEARING DIN625 1
017 46.00201.00 DISK CLUTCH 1
018 43.10202.01 PRESSURE PLATE 1

Page 5/182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

02. ENGINE

MOTOR
CHASSIS: 57901

FIGURE REFERENCE

DENOMINATION

E{AausAa

AMOUNT

019 601.10020.86
020 402.08020.00
021 12.10007.00
022 86.70000.04
023 86.11000.01

COMMENTS

SCREW DIN912 M10x20
PIN DIN1481 8x20

FAN

OIL FILTER

STARTER

N N = -

43.10202.01 * MODIFICACION - 5590 Conjunto Presién - Consultar Fabrica

Page 6 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

02. ENGINE
EXHAUST PIPE

Y 4

Sentido de marcha
Direction

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.02029.00 MUFFLER 1
002 46.02022.00 SUPPORT 1
003 46.02023.00 SUPPORT 5X170X409.5 1
004 46.02026.00 EXHAUST PIPE 45x405.5x124 1
005 46.02027.00 MUFFLER 1
006 935.47051.66 CLAMP 1
007 603.08035.86 SCREW DIN933 4
008 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 4
009 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4

Page 7 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

02. ENGINE
AIR FILTER COMP.

13 i
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.01210.00 AIR FILTER 1
002 46.02375.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P @75x@85x200 1
003 46.02032.00 ADMISSION TUBE @60x58x595 4L@1 1
004 46.02033.00 ADMISSION TUBE @60x70x255 1
005 46.02034.00 ADMISSION TUBE @86x58x198 1
006 82.00712.02 SHOCK ABSORVER 1
007 43.01211.00 CLAMP 1
008 604.08050.86 SCREW DIN931 2
009 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
010 43.01213.00 FILTER ELEMENT 8X140X320 A 1
011 43.01214.00 FILTER ELEMENT 60X80X318 A 1
012 912.60080.66 CLAMP 2
013 912.70090.66 CLAMP D70-90 2
014 935.60000.66 CLAMP 2
015 46.02376.00 TUBE, METALLIC 1
016 46.08179.00 PROFILE 1
017 46.02365.00 ADMISSION TUBE 1
018 43.50119.00 AIR FILTER INDICATOR 1

Page 8 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

02. ENGINE
AIR FILTER COMP.

CHASSIS: 66424

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.01210.00 AIR FILTER 1
002 46.02375.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P @75x@85x200 1
003 46.02032.00 ADMISSION TUBE @60x58x595 4L.@1 1
004 46.02033.00 ADMISSION TUBE @60x70x255 1
005 46.02034.00 ADMISSION TUBE Z86x58x198 1
006 82.00712.02 SHOCK ABSORVER 1
007 43.01211.00 CLAMP 1
008 604.08050.86 SCREW DIN931 2
009 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
010 43.01213.00 FILTER ELEMENT 8X140X320 A 1
011 43.01214.00 FILTER ELEMENT 60X80X318 A 1
012 912.60080.66 CLAMP 2
013 912.70090.66 CLAMP D70-90 2
014 935.60000.66 CLAMP 2
015 46.02376.00 TUBE, METALLIC 1
016 46.08179.00 PROFILE 1
017 46.02365.01 AIR INTAKE PIPE DUCT 1
018 43.50119.00 AIR FILTER INDICATOR 1

Page 9/182



M 250 M
FUEL TANK
8
10
7
-
Sentido de marcha 5
Dingclion ﬁ
/H\'x
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.02040.01 GAS-OIL TANK 65L 1
002 46.02045.00 TANK COVER 1
003 630.06015.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x15 4
004 726.06002.66 NUT 4
005 46.02048.00 GAS-OIL LEVEL 1
006 15.01524.01 CAP WITH LOCK 40X72 1
007 615.04015.66 SCREW DIN84 M4x15 6
008 46.02077.00 TANK GUARD 1
009 469.03014.00 HOSE L/P MAT. 8x14 1
010 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 2
011 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 1
012 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
COMMENTS

sdkfjiweuiowfr

Page 10/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

02. ENGINE

FUEL TANK
CHASSIS: 47157

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.02040.01 GAS-OIL TANK 65L 1
002 46.02045.00 TANK COVER 1
003 630.06015.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x15 4
004 726.06002.66 NUT 4
005 46.02048.00 GAS-OIL LEVEL 1
006 15.01524.01 CAP WITH LOCK 40X72 1
007 615.04015.66 SCREW DIN84 M4x15 6
008 46.02077.00 TANK GUARD 1
009 469.03014.00 HOSE L/P MAT. 8x14 1
010 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 2
011 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 1
012 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
013 46.10059.00 FUEL LEVEL PROTECTOR 1
014 615.04050.66 BOLT DIN84 M4x50 2

Page 11 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

COMMENTS

MOD.3337

Page 12 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

02. ENGINE
REFRIGERATION

9 6
8 JB 12
:_Ff'
&
10
-

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.00003.00 SUPPORT 1
002 82.00712.02 SHOCK ABSORVER 4
003 46.02051.00 RADIATOR 1
004 85.11300.65 SHOCK ABSORVER 3
005 46.02052.00 SUPPORT 1
006 46.02053.00 STRIGHT SUPPORT 1
007 46.02057.00 RADIATOR GUARD 1
008 46.02056.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P @30x@32, COOLING 1
009 09.00172.02 TANK CAP 1 BAR 1
010 20.02054.00 HOSE RUBBER B/P 20.02054.00 20.02054.00 (CH 200) 1
011 46.02153.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P @18x@28, COOLING 1
012 46.00171.01 EXPANSION TANK 1
013 603.08015.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x15 4
014 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
015 46.00004.00 SUPPORT 1
016 46.11045.00 THERMOCONTACT 50-40° 1

Page 13/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

02. ENGINE

SUPPORTS

7
8
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.02064.02 ENGINE SUPPORT 1
002 46.02063.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1
003 15.97770.01 SHOCK ABSORBER 60X120X64 50 A 4
004 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 8
005 604.10030.86 SCREW DIN931 8
006 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 8
007 01.00227.00 WASHER DIN6916* 4
008 604.12035.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x35 4
009 46.03096.00 SUPPORT 1
010 46.03097.00 SUPPORT 1

Page 14 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

02. ENGINE

SUPPORTS
CHASSIS: 67094

DIRECTION

A~

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.02063.01 SUPPORT ENGINE 15X242.5X744 1
002 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 4
003 57.02070.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, 60x120x64 60 A 2
004 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 4
005 604.10030.86 SCREW DIN931 10
006 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 10

COMMENTS

MOD.3998

Page 15/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

02. ENGINE
ACCELERATOR PEDAL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.70127.00 ACCEL. PEDAL 1
002 603.06030.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x30 4
003 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 6
005 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 3
006 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 1
007 46.02042.00 ACCEL. CABLE 1
008 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 6

Page 16 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
BOITE A VITESSES

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.03210.00 GEARBOX 1
002 JAN1602056Z1 SPRING 1
003 JA1602020A0001RE CLUTCH LEVER KIT 1
004 JA1606010B10JC PUMP 1
005 JA986809K2 BEARING RELEASE CLUTH 1
006 JA160205171 SLEEVE RELEASE CLUTCH 1

Page 17 /182



M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

BOITE A VITESSES
CHASSIS: 62617

-

Sentido de marcha
Direction

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.03210.00 GEARBOX 1
002 JAN160205671 SPRING 1
003 JA1602020A0001RE CLUTCH LEVER KIT 1
004 JA1606010B10JC PUMP 1
005 309.45012.00 BEARING DIN625 61909 2RS 1
006 JA160205171 SLEEVE RELEASE CLUTCH 1
007 43.00219.00 BUSH 45x76x22 1

Page 18/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

15
7
.:{;.

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 JAN170211124 TRANSMISSION COVER 1
002 JAN17021112301 TRANS. COVER GASKET 1
003 JAN170219000Z GEAR-SELECT ROCKER ARM 1
004 JAN170219300 WASHER 1
005 JAN1702200S2 OUTER ROCKER ARM ASSY. 1
006 JAN170211200 OIL SEAL 2
007 JAQ5280525 COLUMN PIN 7
008 JAN1702160S2 SHIFT ROCKER ARM ASSY. 1
009 JAN170218001 GEAR ROCKER ARM 1
010 JAN170217600Z WASHER 1
011 JAN170217300 WASHER 1
012 JAN170225401 SPRING 3
013 JAN170225501 PIN 1
014 JA8731GB30884 STEEL BALL 7
015 JAQ5280325 COLUMN PIN 6
016 JAN17021740202 SPRING 1
017 JAN170223320 SHAFT SHIFT 1
018 JAN170224121 BLOCK 1

Page 19/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 JAN170223220 SHIFT FORK (1ST & 2ND GEAR) 1
020 JAN170221220 SHAFT SHIFT 1
021 JAN170224120 BLOCK 1
022 JAN170223020 SHIFT FORK (3RD & 4TH GEAR) 1
023 JAN170224320 SHAFT SHIFT 1
024 JAN170224100Z BLOCK 1
025 JAN170224220 SHIFT FORK (5TH & REAR GEAR) 1
026 JAJK611AB REVERSE SENSOR 1
027 JAN170101120 FILLER PLUG 1
028 JAQ5240440 COLUMN PIN 1
029 JAQ150B0612 SCREW 1
030 JAN170221104 WASHER 1
031 JAN170151301 SCREW 7
031 JAQ150B0830 SCREW 3
032 JAN1029E17010111 SUPPORT 1

Page 20/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 JAN160131121 CLUTCH HOUSING 1
002 JAN1601310Y1 SCREW 1
003 JAN160134100 SCREW ASSY. 6
004 JAN16013110401 GASKET 1
005 JAN160132000 OIL SEAL 1
006 JAN170113300 SNAP RING 1
007 JAN170113300 SNAP RING 1
008 JAN90965GB305 RING 1
009 JANG308NC3Z2 BEARING 1
010 JAN1701110A2 PRIMARY SHAFT 1

Page 21 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

GEARBOX (MAINSHAFT & ACCESSORIES) PART 1

1"-;'.:1—-!3-

8 9 101112

3 22525 27 28 29 3r:n 31

et d)oed

10
3|1

32 33 34

Ko

15
411

15
6

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 JAN170121002 NEEDLE BEARING 1
002 JAN170122201Z SNAP RING 1
003 JAN170122600 RING GEAR 3
004 JAN170122500 SPRING 4
005 JAN170122120 HUB GEAR 1
006 JAN170122301 SLEEVE 1
007 JAN170122400 SLIDE 3
008 JAN170124420 NEEDLE BEARING 1
009 JAN170124120Z GEAR 1
010 JAN170123500Z RING 2
011 JAN170123600 WASHER 1
012 JAN170126001 NEEDLE BEARING 2
013 JAN170125020Z GEAR 1
014 JAN170127601 GEAR RING 2
015 JAN170127400 SPRING 2
016 JAN170127101A HUB GEAR 1
017 JAN170127201A SLEEVE 1
018 JAN170126002A NEEDLE BEARING 1

Page 22 /182



MULTISERVICE

I M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
GEARBOX (MAINSHAFT & ACCESSORIES) PART 1

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 JAN170128120Z GEAR 1
020 JAN170120123 MAIN SHAFT 1
021 JAN170129020 GEAR 1
022 JAN170133220 SLEEVE 1
023 JAN170133120 HUB GEAR 1
024 JAN170133301 GEAR 3
025 JAN170123020Z GEAR 1
026 JAN1701232101 WASHER 1
027 JAG6332NYIC3Z2 BEARING 1
028 JA75816GB305 RING 1
029 JAN170136100 TUBE 1
030 JAN170136221 BEARING 1
031 JAN170137121 HUB 1
032 JAN170137201 RING 1
033 JAN170137501 WASHER 1
034 JAN170137401 NUT 1

Page 23 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
GEARBOX (MAINSHAFT & ACCESSORIES) PART 2

I

>

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 JAGB89418635 SNAP RING 1
002 JAG6207NC3Z2 BEARING 1
003 JAN17014112101 COUNTERSHAFT 1
004 JAN170113300 SNAP RING 1
005 JAN170144120Z GEAR 1
006 JAG6332NC3Z2 BEARING 1
007 JA75816GB305 RING 1
008 JAN170113303 SNAP RING 1
009 JAN170148020 REVERSE GEAR 1
010 JAN170148300 GEAR SHAFT 1
011 JAN170150200 PIN 1

Page 24/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
GEARBOX (MAINSHAFT & ACCESSORIES) PART 3

R

Sanlida de marcha
Chraction

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 JAN170100122 HOUSING 1
002 JAN170100300 BOLT 4
003 JAQ72116 PLUG 1
004 JAN170002100 OIL SEAL 1
005 JAN1700023M1 CABLE SLEEVE 1
006 JAGB123576 RING 1
007 JAN1700011M1 GEAR SHAFT 1
008 JAN170151300 BOLT 1
009 JAN170151101 COVER 1
010 JAN170151201 GASKET 1
011 JAN170151304 BOLT 6
012 JAN170152121 REAR COVER 1
013 JAN170152400 GASKET 1
014 JAQ9001 PLUG ASSY. 1
015 JAN170151301 SCREW 17
016 JAN170152202 OIL SEAL, SEAR COVER 1
017 JAN170101120 FILLER PLUG 1
018 JA1029E1710112 OIL SEAL 1

Page 25/ 182



I MULTISERVICE
M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
GEARBOX (MAINSHAFT & ACCESSORIES) PART 3

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 JAN170137501 WASHER 1
020 JAN17013740101 BIAXIAL SCREW NUT 1
021 JAN170100106 OIL DRAIN PLUG 1

Page 26 / 182



MULTISERVICE

I M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

GEARBOX (MAINSHAFT & ACCESSORIES) PART 4

2
—3
: . __.f4
T 5
6
g E ..................... 3
\
< #ﬂ;:a
-‘F-! ..................

%

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.00325.01 KNOB D50X79 5 SPEEDS 1
002 46.03039.00 AXLE CAS/ROS 1
003 46.03091.00 TUBE, METALLIC @16x@12.25x200 1
004 46.03224.00 RUBBER DUST PROTECTOR 1
005 46.03077.00 GUARD 4X140X140 5 SPEEDS 1
006 940.01210.00 BUSHING 12x14x10 DIN 1494 1
007 911.01200.00 RING DIN9045 @12 1
008 46.03092.00 SPRING COMPRESSION 1
009 46.03038.00 SUPPORT 1
010 46.03221.00 KIT LEVER SPEED 1
011 46.03223.00 CONTROL CABLE 1700 MM 1
012 46.03222.00 CONTROL CABLE 1800 MM 1

Page 27 /182



MULTISERVICE

I M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

GEARBOX (MAINSHAFT & ACCESSORIES) PART 4

CHASSIS: 63400

2
—3
) g 4
B
9 e 3
H‘x
| 10
"F 1 ..................

B

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.00325.01 KNOB D50X79 5 SPEEDS 1
002 46.03039.01 AXLE CAS/ROS 1
003 46.03091.01 TUBE, METALLIC @16x@12.25x200 1
004 46.03224.00 RUBBER DUST PROTECTOR 1
005 46.03077.00 GUARD 4X140X140 5 SPEEDS 1
006 940.01210.00 BUSHING 12x14x10 DIN 1494 1
007 911.01200.00 RING DIN9045 @12 1
008 46.03092.00 SPRING COMPRESSION 1
009 46.03038.00 SUPPORT 1
010 46.03221.01 KIT LEVER SPEED 1
011 46.03223.00 CONTROL CABLE 1700 MM 1
012 46.03222.00 CONTROL CABLE 1800 MM 1

Page 28/ 182



MULTISERVICE

I M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

GEARBOX (MAINSHAFT & ACCESSORIES) PART 4

CHASSIS: 70410

2
—3
) g 4
B
9 e 3
H‘x
| 10
"F 1 ..................

B

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.00325.01 KNOB D50X79 5 SPEEDS 1
002 46.03039.01 AXLE CAS/ROS 1
003 46.03091.01 TUBE, METALLIC @16x@12.25x200 1
004 46.03224.00 RUBBER DUST PROTECTOR 1
005 46.03077.01 transparent Protector 1
006 940.01210.00 BUSHING 12x14x10 DIN 1494 1
007 911.01200.00 RING DIN9045 @12 1
008 46.03092.00 SPRING COMPRESSION 1
009 46.03038.02 support 1
010 46.03221.01 KIT LEVER SPEED 1
011 46.03223.00 CONTROL CABLE 1700 MM 1
012 46.03222.00 CONTROL CABLE 1800 MM 1

Page 29/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
GEARBOX AND SHAFT

‘%1 5

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.03010.05 REDUCER BOX 1
001M 46.03010.06 REDUCTION BOX (MINES) 1
002 46.03199.00 BOLT DIN912 M10x25 4
003 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 8
004 46.03036.00 ELASTIC COUPLING D160X50 2
005 46.03035.00 ELASTIC COUPLING D155X35 1
006 601.10025.86 SCREW DIN912 4
007 43.00379.01 HORQUILLA ART. 1
008 43.00380.01 CLAMP 2
009 104.08000.66 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN 7980 4
010 601.08015.86 SCREW DIN912 4
011 43.03789.00 ART. FORK 1
012 46.03064.00 REAR CARDAN JOINT 1
013 46.03063.00 CARDAN JOINT 470 1
014 46.03258.00 DISK THICKNESS ADAPTER 30XD120 1
015 601.10030.86 SCREW DIN912 16
016 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 24
017 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 16
018 15.01034.00 STUD DIN938* 41 M10x1,5 8

Page 30/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

GEARBOX AND SHAFT
CHASSIS: 75237

12

\(}1?‘.5

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.03010.05 REDUCER BOX 1
001M 46.03010.06 REDUCTION BOX (MINES) 1
002 46.03199.00 BOLT DIN912 M10x25 4
003 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 8
004 46.03036.00 ELASTIC COUPLING D160X50 1
005 46.03035.00 ELASTIC COUPLING D155X35 1
006 601.10025.86 SCREW DIN912 4
007 43.00379.01 HORQUILLA ART. 1
008 43.00380.01 CLAMP 2
009 104.08000.66 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN 7980 4
010 601.08015.86 SCREW DIN912 4
011 43.03789.00 ART. FORK 1
012 46.03064.00 REAR CARDAN JOINT 1
013 46.03061.00 CARDAN JOINT 500/550 MM 1
016 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 24
017 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 16
018 15.01034.00 STUD DIN938* 41 M10x1,5 8

Page 31 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
REDUCTOR BOX

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.03036.00 ELASTIC COUPLING D160X50 1
002 46.03035.00 ELASTIC COUPLING D155X35 1
003 601.10025.86 SCREW DIN912 4
004 46.03036.00 ELASTIC COUPLING D160X50 1
005 46.03133.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL 170X122X10 1
006 46.03094.00 COUPLING D109X94 1
007 46.03051.00 CASING 1
008 46.03094.00 COUPLING D109X94 1
009 43.03690.00 SPACER 9
010 301.45025.00 BEARING DIN625 1
011 46.03114.00 GEAR 1
012 205.45007.50 SEAL 1
013 46.03134.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL D44XD12.5X53 1
014 46.03050.00 CASING 1
015 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 12
016 604.10045.86 SCREW DIN931 12
017 20.03104.00 CAP 1
018 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 1

Page 32 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

REDUCTOR BOX

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 80.01035.00 SCREW DIN910* 2
020 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 2
021 604.10120.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x120 8
022 43.70610.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL 1
023 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
024 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 1
025 710.20000.66 NUT DIN935 M20x1,5 1
026 43.03791.00 SHAFT DEN/ROS 1
027 401.35040.60 PIN 1
028 15.00368.00 WASHER DIN1440* 1
029 201.37003.50 O-RING DIN3770 1
030 301.35021.00 BEARING DIN625 1
031 205.50010.50 SEAL DIN3760 1
032 301.45025.00 BEARING DIN625 1
033 43.70403.00 PANEL 1.5X72X100 1
034 904.35000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1
035 301.35021.00 BEARING DIN625 1
036 43.00360.10 CASING 1
037 20.03024.00 GEAR (CH 250x4) 1
038 43.03789.00 ART. FORK 1
039 46.03010.05 REDUCER BOX 1

Page 33/182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

REDUCTOR BOX

CHASSIS: 60132

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.00379.01 HORQUILLA ART. 1
002 46.03051.00 CASING 1
003 46.03133.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL 170X122X10 1
004 46.03094.00 COUPLING D109X94 1
006 601.05015.86 SCREW 6X10 ALLEN C/CYLINDR. 6
007 46.03054.00 RING 101x15.5 2
008 201.79025.50 O-RING DIN3770 79X2.5 2
009 205.45007.50 SEAL 2
010 301.45025.00 BEARING DIN625 2
010 301.45025.00 BEARING DIN625 4
011 43.70403.00 PANEL 1.5X72X100 2
012 301.35021.00 BEARING DIN625 2
013 205.50010.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
014 46.03114.00 GEAR 1
015 20.03359.01 COMPEN DIFFERENTIAL WITH CROWN 1
016 20.03024.00 GEAR (CH 250x4) 1
017 46.03134.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL D44XD12.5X53 1
018 905.35000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

Page 34 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

REDUCTOR BOX

CHASSIS: 60132

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 20.03104.00 CAP 2
020 46.03050.00 CASING 1
021 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 10
022 604.10045.86 SCREW DIN931 10
023 601.12055.86 SCREW DIN912 2
024 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 2
025 80.01035.00 SCREW DIN910* 1
026 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 3
027 710.20000.66 NUT DIN935 M20x1,5 1
028 43.70610.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL 1
029 401.35040.60 PIN 1
030 15.00368.00 WASHER DIN1440* 1
031 201.37003.50 O-RING DIN3770 1
032 43.03791.00 SHAFT DEN/ROS 1
033 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
034 46.70403.00 SUPLEMENT 2X72X100 1
035 46.70404.00 SUPLEMENT 1.5X72X100 1

Page 35/ 182



D B B I s T R |

AMOUNT

DENOMINATION
REDUCER BOX
REDUCER BOX
CASING

CASING

PIN

NUT DIN935 M20x1,5
WASHER DIN1440*
O-RING DIN3770
COUPLER

L
& -} =
sl
P i
£
ENGRANAJES /
GEAR KIT

~
,-3/I
¥
o
L
i
REFERENCE
46.03010.05
401.35040.60

46.03010.05
46.03050.00
46.03051.00
710.20000.66
15.00368.00
201.37003.50
43.70610.00

f
@,mr

10

Page 36 /182

WASHER DIN7980 D10

SCREW DIN931

604.10045.86
105.10000.66

MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

REDUCTOR BOX
CHASSIS: 61902

FIGURE

000
000
001
002
003
004
005
006
007

008
009



MULTISERVICE
M 250 M
010 205.50010.50 SEAL DIN3760
011 301.35021.00 BEARING DIN625
012 904.35000.00 RING 0,5 MM.
013 46.70403.00 SUPLEMENT 2X72X100
013 46.70404.00 SUPLEMENT 1.5X72X100
014 301.45025.00 BEARING DIN625
015 43.03791.00 SHAFT DEN/ROS
016 20.03359.01 COMPEN DIFFERENTIAL WITH CROWN
017 601.05015.86 SCREW 6X10 ALLEN C/CYLINDR.
018 46.03054.00 RING 101x15.5
019 403.10035.00 PIN DIN6325 D10X35
020 201.79025.50 O-RING DIN3770 79X2.5
021 205.45007.50 SEAL
023 601.12055.86 SCREW DIN912
024 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12
025 46.03134.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL D44XD12.5X53
026 46.03114.00 GEAR
027 46.03054.00 RING 101x15.5
028 601.05015.86 SCREW 6X10 ALLEN C/CYLINDR.
030 601.12055.86 SCREW DIN912
031 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12
032 46.03133.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL 170X122X10
033 46.03094.00 COUPLING D109X94
034 43.00379.01 HORQUILLA ART.
035 80.01035.00 SCREW DIN910*

03. TRANSMISSION

REDUCTOR BOX
CHASSIS: 61902

E

P P P P DM DN W R P R P P NMNNDMDNRP R P DNMNPRPR P P NN

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
036 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 2
037 20.03104.00 CAP 1
048 604.10120.80 SCREW DIN931 8
049 43.00371.00 FLANGE 2
050 43.00368.00 DISK AXIAL 4
051 43.03690.00 SPACER 6
052 43.00367.00 DISK AXIAL 2
053 43.00374.00 REGUL SKIM 2
054 43.00360.10 CASING 2
055 20.03024.00 GEAR (CH 250x4) 1
056 720.10000.66 NUT 8
057 43.00364.01 PANEL 4

Page 37 /182



I MULTISERVICE

M 250 M
061 43.00304.00 GEARKIT Il 1
062 43.00366.01 SPRING COMPRESSION 8
COMMENTS
MOD.3876

Page 38 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
REDUCTION BOX (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.03789.00 ART. FORK 1
002 43.00379.01 HORQUILLA ART. 1
003 43.00380.01 CLAMP 2
004 104.08000.66 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN 7980 4
005 601.08015.86 SCREW DIN912 4

Page 39/ 182



M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
KARDAN JOINT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.03063.00 CARDAN JOINT 470 1
002 46.03064.00 REAR CARDAN JOINT 1

Page 40/ 182



M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE
CHASSIS: 67094

=

ECEEgE = St
T |
]

4 -
P . - 2
i | .29\.- ?
! s P
S
L
s @
oy
&
?

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.03030.02 1
002 604.12140.86 SCREW DIN931 8
003 15.03145.00 AXLE SUPPORT 2
004 46.03046.01 SUPPORT 2
005 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 8
006 15.00453.00 NUT 12
007 601.10025.86 SCREW DIN912 8

COMMENTS
MOD.3998

Page 41 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
REAR AXLE (1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR130532 PROTECTION COVER 1
002 CR104988 BREATHER M10X1 1
003 CR146605 AXLE HOUSING 1
004 CR128511 BOLT M12X70 4
005 CR131019 GASKET 1
006 CR129105 COVER 1
007 CR028609 O.RING 1
008 CR066344 PLUG KIT M24X1.5 1
009 CR020775 BOLT M8X12 9
010 CR092270 PLUG M22X1.5 1

Page 42 /182



M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE (1)
CHASSIS: 67094

((: CARRARO DRIVETECH

[ # l‘-. -%‘;\ﬂh . :n\"-\.\_\\
AY )

.'

——

.
"ﬁk\;':ﬂm“aﬁf .=

e

AXLE HOUSING
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 CR368739 AXLE HOUSING 1
002 CR130532 PROTECTION COVER 1
003 CR104988 BREATHER M10X1 1
004 CR126022 BOLT M12X70 4
005 CR136201 GASKET 1
006 CR136200 COVER 1
007 CR028113 O RING 1
008 CR066725 PLUG KIT M24X1.5 1
009 CR021391 BOLT M8X12 12
010 CR092270 PLUG M22X1.5 1

COMMENTS

MOD.3998

Page 43 /182



M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
REAR AXLE (2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR066341 BEVEL GEAR SET Z=8/47 1
002 CR134186 SHIM 2.50 MM 1
002 CR134187 SHIM 2.60 MM 1
002 CR134188 SHIM 2.70 MM 1
002 CR134189 SHIM 2.80 MM 1
002 CR134190 SHIM 2.90 MM 1
002 CR134191 SHIM 3.00 MM 1
002 CR134192 SHIM 3.10 MM 1
002 CR134193 SHIM 3.20 MM 1
002 CR134194 SHIM 3.30 MM 1
002 CR134195 SHIM 3.40 MM 1
003 CR136259 SPACER 1
004 CR028125 O.RING 1
005 CR132110 THRUST WASHER 1
006 CR132190 RING NUT M20X1.5 1
007 CR137258 BEARING 1
008 CR136260 SHIM 2.50 MM 1
008 CR136261 SHIM 2.52 MM 1

Page 44 /182



M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
REAR AXLE (2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
008 CR136262 SHIM 2.54 MM 1
008 CR136263 SHIM 2.56 MM 1
008 CR136264 SHIM 2.58 MM 1
008 CR136265 SHIM 2.60 MM 1
008 CR136266 SHIM 2.70 MM 1
008 CR136267 SHIM 2.80 MM 1
008 CR136268 SHIM 2.90 MM 1
008 CR136269 SHIM 3.00 MM 1
008 CR136270 SHIM 3.10 MM 1
008 CR136271 SHIM 3.20 MM 1
009 CR137259 BEARING 1
010 CR135955 SEAL RING 1
011 CR139715 COVER 1
012 CR148140 FLANGE 1

Page 45/ 182



M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE (2)
CHASSIS: 67094

@ CARRARO DRIVETECH

. H.._HH... 11
Ny 12

BEVEL GEAR SET

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR066897 BEVEL GEAR SET Z=8/47 1
002 CR068692 SHIM KIT 1
003 CR136217 SPACER 1
004 CR068694 SHIM KIT 1
005 crl45578 BEARING 1
006 CR027350 BEARING 1
007 CR135955 SEAL RING 1
008 CR139715 COVER 1
009 CR149576 FLANGE 1
010 CR028125 O RING 1
011 CR136205 THRUST WASHER 1
012 CR133548 RING NUT M24X1.5 1

COMMENTS
MOD.3998

Page 46 / 182



M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
REAR AXLE (3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR066342 DIFFERENTIAL KIT 1
002 CR128762 THRUST WASHER 4
003 CR130156 SPIDER 1
004 CR130155 SHORT PIN 2
005 CR024469 PIN 6X32 3
006 CR134154 LONG PIN 1
007 CR120361 DIFFERENTIAL LOCKER COUNTERDISC 2
008 CR136246 DIFF. HOUSING COVER 1
009 CR136003 BOLT M12X30 12
010 CR027309 BEARING 2
011 CR134199 SHIM 4.50 MM 1
011 CR134200 SHIM 4.60 MM 1
011 CR134201 SHIM 4.70 MM 1
011 CR134202 SHIM 4.80 MM 1
011 CR134203 SHIM 4.90 MM 1
011 CR134204 SHIM 5.00 MM 1
011 CR134205 SHIM 5.10 MM 1
011 CR134206 SHIM 5.20 MM 1

Page 47 / 182



I MULTISERVICE
M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
REAR AXLE (3)

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
011 CR134207 SHIM 5.30 MM 1
011 CR134208 SHIM 5.40 MM 1
012 CR136245 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING 1

Page 48 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE (3)
CHASSIS: 67094

((l CARRARO DRIVETECH

DIFFERENTIAL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR066733 DIFERENTIAL KID 1
002 CR133606 THRUST WASHER 4
003 CR136195 SPIDER 1
004 CR136193 SHORT PIN 2
005 CR024470 PIN 6X32 3
006 CR136194 LONG PIN 1
007 CR133607 THRUST WASHER 1
008 CR137334 THRUST WASHER 1
009 CR136192 DIFF. HOUSING COVER 1
010 CR136199 BOLT M14X33 12
011 CR027256 BEARING 2
012 CR134199 SHIM 4.50 MM 1
012 CR134200 SHIM 4.60 MM 1
012 CR134201 SHIM 4.70 MM 1
012 CR134202 SHIM 4.80 MM 1
012 CR134203 SHIM 4.90 MM 1
012 CR134204 SHIM 5.00 MM 1
012 CR134205 SHIM 5.10 MM 1
012 CR134206 SHIM 5.20 MM 1
012 CR134207 SHIM 5.30 MM 1

Page 49/ 182



M 250 M
012 CR134208 SHIM 5.40 MM 1
013 CR138223 SLEEVE 1
014 CR138224 PIN 8
015 CR140973 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING 1

COMMENTS

MOD.3998

Page 50/ 182



M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
REAR AXLE (4)

0%

g

& _
8 9 f;%E§E) &
1D11 Y ‘
12 ‘

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR021420 BOLT M12X25 2
002 CR137270 BRAKE DRUM 2
003 CR021710 BOLT M14X35 22
004 CR146609 RIGHT HALF SHAFT 1
004 CR146608 LEFT HALF SHAFT 1
005 CR028212 O RING 2
006 CR132408 STUD BOLT M18X1.5X75 12
007 CR066898 WHEEL HUB KIT 2
008 CR136248 RING NUT M55X1,5 2
009 CR136249 WASHER 2
010 CR136247 BEARING 2
011 CR028566 O RING 2
012 CR024936 SNAP RING D90X4 2

Page 51 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE (4)
CHASSIS: 67094

((l CARRARO DRIVETECH

WHEEL HUB
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR021710 BOLT M14X35 22
002 CR020510 BOLT M12X25 2
003 CR137270 BRAKE DRUM 2
004 CR132408 STUD BOLT M18X1.5X75 12
005 CR068402 WHEEL HUB ASSY 2
006 CR136248 RING NUT M55X1,5 2
007 CR136249 WASHER 2
008 CR136247 BEARING 2
009 CR028566 O RING 2
010 CR024936 SNAP RING D90X4 2
011 CR149574 LONG HALF SHAFT 2
011 CR149574 LONG HALF SHAFT 2
012 CR028212 O RING 2
013 CR146820 NUT 12
014 CR147774 PHONIC WHEEL SUPPORT 2
015 CR137169 PHONIC WHEEL 2

Page 52 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

COMMENTS

MOD.3998

Page 53 /182



M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
REAR AXLE (5)

m=18

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR139097 BRAKE RH 1
001 CR139098 BRAKE LH 1
002 CR137291 FLANGE 2
003 CR137300 BOLT M10X25 2
004 CR137198 BOLT M10X20 14
005 CR021131 BOLT M12X20 4
006 CR023300 SPRING WASHER 4
007 CR049268 WASHER D12 4
008 CR049258 PLUG 8
009 CR049259 PLUG 4
010 CR049260 PLUG 4
011 CR049261 PLUG 4
012 CR020751 BOLT M6X25 8
013 CR022854 GROWER WASHER D6 8
014 CR049280 BRAKES CYLINDER 4
015 CR049262 JAW SET 1
016 CR049265 LEVER 2
017 CR049267 REGISTER KIT 4

Page 54 /182



M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
REAR AXLE (5)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
018 CR049269 SPRING KIT 4
019 CR049270 REPAIR KIT 4
020 CR049256 BRAKE CARRIER DISC RH 1
020 CR049257 BRAKE CARRIER DISC LH 1
021 CR023038 WASHER 2
022 CR139188 HAND BRAKE CABLE 2610mm 2
023 CR139080 BRAKES ASSY RH 1
023 CR139081 BRAKES ASSY LH 1

Page 55/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE (5)
CHASSIS: 67094

@ CARRARO DRIVETECH

BRAKES
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR358499 RH BRAKE 1
001 CR358500 LH BRAKE 1
002 CR144049 FLANGE 2
003 CR137300 BOLT M10X25 2
004 CR137198 BOLT M10X20 14
005 CR021692 BOLT M10X30 8
006 CR023038 WASHER 10
007 CR148136 FAIR-LEAD 2
008 CR049258 PLUG 2
009 CR049265 LEVER 1
010 CR049266 BRAKE CYLINDER 1
011 CR048488 REPAIR SET OF BRAKE SHOE (Both sides) 2
012 CR048489 ADJUSTMEN DEVICE 4
013 CR049269 SPRING KIT 1
014 CR048487 RH BRAKE BACK PLATE 1
014 CR048486 LH BRAKE BACK PLATE 1
015 CR368427 HANDBRAKE CABLE 1540mm 2
016 CR358497 RH BRAKE WITH HANDBRAKE CABLE 1

Page 56 / 182



M 250 M
016 CR358498 LH BRAKE WITH HANDBRAKE CABLE 1
017 CR132344 CLAMP 2
018 CR020742 BOLT M6X8 2
019 CR137168 SENSOR 2
020 CR137167 BUSH 2
021 CR147772 SENSOR SUPPORT 2

COMMENTS

MOD.3998

Page 57 /182



M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE (6)
CHASSIS: 67094

@ CARRARO DRIVETECH

Y

DIFFERENTIAL LOCKING VR
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR357452 SWITCH 1
002 CR023281 WASHER 1
003 CR024444 PIN D6X30 1
004 CR135460 PIN 1
005 CR028534 JOINT OR 1
006 CR128777 SPRING 1
007 CR129113 BUSH 1
008 CR136198 FORK 1
009 CR135459 BUSH 1
010 CR129114 PISTON 1
011 CR129110 PISTON 1
012 CR028161 O.RING 1
013 CR025037 SNAP RING 1
014 CR028644 OR RING 1
015 CR135681 COVER 1
016 CR021394 SCREW 2

Page 58/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

017 CR030752

COMMENTS

PLUG 1

MOD.3998

Page 59/ 182



M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
FRONT AXLE (1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 46.03040.00 AXLE STEEL 1

Page 60/ 182



M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

FRONT AXLE (1)
CHASSIS: 67094

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION
001 46.03040.01 CARRARO AXLE
002 15.00453.00 NUT

Page 61 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

FRONT AXLE (2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR130532 PROTECTION COVER 1
002 CR104988 BREATHER M10X1 1
003 CR146597 1
004 CR128511 BOLT M12X70 4
005 CR131019 GASKET 1
006 CR129105 COVER 1
007 CR028609 O.RING 1
008 CR066344 PLUG KIT M24X1.5 1
009 CR020755 BOLT M8x12 9
010 CR129019 BUSH 2
011 CR118674 SEAL RING 2
012 CR092270 PLUG M22X1.5 1
013 CR025494 RING 50X56X7 4
014 CR027266 BEARING 4

Page 62 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

FRONT AXLE (2)

CHASSIS: 67094

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR130532 PROTECTION COVER 1
002 CR104988 BREATHER M10X1 1
003 CR147885 AXLE HOUSING 1
004 CR128511 BOLT M12X70 4
005 CR131019 GASKET 1
006 CR129105 COVER 1
007 CR028609 O.RING 1
008 CR066344 PLUG KIT M24X1.5 1
009 CR020755 BOLT M8x12 9
010 CR129019 BUSH 2
011 CR118674 SEAL RING 2
012 CR092270 PLUG M22X1.5 1

Page 63 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

FRONT AXLE (3)

[

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR024210 GREASER NIPPLE M6X1 4
002 CR131829 BOLT M14X30 16
003 CR136276 KING PIN 4
004 CR133139 SHIM 0.10 MM 1
004 CR133140 SHIM 0.19 MM 1
004 CR133141 SHIM 0.35 MM 1
005 CR146601 RIGHT HOUSING 1
005 CR146602 LEFT HOUSING 1
006 CR137414 BOLT M12X40 2
007 CR022123 NUT M12 2
008 CR049049 1
009 CR049071 1
010 CR049048 1
011 CR128405 1
012 CR128534 3
013 CR352364 1
015 CR146612 RH STEERING ARM ASSY 1
017 CR146611 LH STEERING ARM ASSY 1

Page 64 /182



I MULTISERVICE
M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
FRONT AXLE (3)

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
018 CR352362 1
019 CR022437 NUT 2

Page 65/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
FRONT AXLE (3)

CHASSIS: 67094

4
5
6
T

o, a
N 18
4 8,
s 10
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR125828 BOLT M14X2 4
002 CR024210 GREASER NIPPLE M6X1 4
003 CR125065 PIN D14X40 2
004 CR136273 STEERING ARM 1
005 CR131771 KING PIN 1
006 CR133140 SHIM 0.19 MM 1
006 CR133141 SHIM 0.35 MM 1
006 CR133139 SHIM 0.10 MM 1
007 CR135934 RIGHT SWIVEL HOUSING 1
007 CR135948 LEFT SWIVEL HOUSING 1
008 CR136276 KING PIN 3
009 CR131829 BOLT M14X30 12
010 CR025494 RING 50X56X7 4
011 CR027266 BEARING 4
012 CR137414 BOLT M12X40 2
013 CR022123 NUT M12 2
014 CR147883 STEERING ROD ASSY 1
015 CR147884 ROD 1

Page 66 / 182



M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

FRONT AXLE (3)
CHASSIS: 67094

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
016 CRO070787 LEFT HAND NUT M24X1.5 1
017 CR340018 LEFT HAND BALL JOINT 1
018 CR022440 NUT M16X1.5 2
019 CR140008 RIGHT HAND NUT M24X1.25 1
020 CR351861 RIGHT HAND BALL JOINT 1

Page 67 /182



M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
FRONT AXLE (4)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR066341 BEVEL GEAR SET Z=8/47 1
002 CR134186 SHIM 2.50 MM 1
002 CR134187 SHIM 2.60 MM 1
002 CR134188 SHIM 2.70 MM 1
002 CR134189 SHIM 2.80 MM 1
002 CR134190 SHIM 2.90 MM 1
002 CR134191 SHIM 3.00 MM 1
002 CR134192 SHIM 3.10 MM 1
002 CR134193 SHIM 3.20 MM 1
002 CR134194 SHIM 3.30 MM 1
002 CR134195 SHIM 3.40 MM 1
003 CR136259 SPACER 1
004 CR028125 O.RING 1
005 CR132110 THRUST WASHER 1
006 CR132190 RING NUT M20X1.5 1
007 CR137258 BEARING 1
008 CR136260 SHIM 2.50 MM 1
008 CR136261 SHIM 2.52 MM 1

Page 68/ 182



M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
FRONT AXLE (4)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
008 CR136262 SHIM 2.54 MM 1
008 CR136263 SHIM 2.56 MM 1
008 CR136264 SHIM 2.58 MM 1
008 CR136265 SHIM 2.60 MM 1
008 CR136266 SHIM 2.70 MM 1
008 CR136267 SHIM 2.80 MM 1
008 CR136268 SHIM 2.90 MM 1
008 CR136269 SHIM 3.00 MM 1
008 CR136270 SHIM 3.10 MM 1
008 CR136271 SHIM 3.20 MM 1
009 CR137259 BEARING 1
010 CR135955 SEAL RING 1
011 CR139715 COVER 1
012 CR148140 FLANGE 1

Page 69 /182



M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

FRONT AXLE (4)
CHASSIS: 67094

L M, b
; 2 |
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR066341 BEVEL GEAR SET Z=8/47 1
002 CR134186 SHIM 2.50 MM 1
002 CR134187 SHIM 2.60 MM 1
002 CR134188 SHIM 2.70 MM 1
002 CR134189 SHIM 2.80 MM 1
002 CR134190 SHIM 2.90 MM 1
002 CR134191 SHIM 3.00 MM 1
002 CR134192 SHIM 3.10 MM 1
002 CR134193 SHIM 3.20 MM 1
002 CR134194 SHIM 3.30 MM 1
002 CR134195 SHIM 3.40 MM 1
003 CR136259 SPACER 1
004 CR028125 O.RING 1
005 CR132110 THRUST WASHER 1
006 CR132190 RING NUT M20X1.5 1
007 CR137258 BEARING 1
008 CR136260 SHIM 2.50 MM 1
008 CR136261 SHIM 2.52 MM 1

Page 70/ 182



M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

FRONT AXLE (4)
CHASSIS: 67094

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
008 CR136262 SHIM 2.54 MM 1
008 CR136263 SHIM 2.56 MM 1
008 CR136264 SHIM 2.58 MM 1
008 CR136265 SHIM 2.60 MM 1
008 CR136266 SHIM 2.70 MM 1
008 CR136267 SHIM 2.80 MM 1
008 CR136268 SHIM 2.90 MM 1
008 CR136269 SHIM 3.00 MM 1
008 CR136270 SHIM 3.10 MM 1
008 CR136271 SHIM 3.20 MM 1
009 CR137259 BEARING 1
010 CR135955 SEAL RING 1
011 CR139715 COVER 1
012 CR148140 FLANGE 1

Page 71 /182



M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
FRONT AXLE (5)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR066342 DIFFERENTIAL KIT 1
002 CR128762 THRUST WASHER 4
003 CR130156 SPIDER 1
004 CR130155 SHORT PIN 2
005 CR024469 PIN 6X32 3
006 CR134154 LONG PIN 1
007 CR120361 DIFFERENTIAL LOCKER COUNTERDISC 2
008 CR136246 DIFF. HOUSING COVER 1
009 CR136003 BOLT M12X30 12
010 CR027309 BEARING 2
011 CR134199 SHIM 4.50 MM 1
011 CR134200 SHIM 4.60 MM 1
011 CR134201 SHIM 4.70 MM 1
011 CR134202 SHIM 4.80 MM 1
011 CR134203 SHIM 4.90 MM 1
011 CR134204 SHIM 5.00 MM 1
011 CR134205 SHIM 5.10 MM 1
011 CR134206 SHIM 5.20 MM 1

Page 72 /182



I MULTISERVICE
M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
FRONT AXLE (5)

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
011 CR134207 SHIM 5.30 MM 1
011 CR134208 SHIM 5.40 MM 1
012 CR136245 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING 1

Page 73 /182



M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

FRONT AXLE (5)
CHASSIS: 67094

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR066342 DIFFERENTIAL KIT 1
002 CR128762 THRUST WASHER 4
003 CR130156 SPIDER 1
004 CR130155 SHORT PIN 2
005 CR024469 PIN 6X32 3
006 CR134154 LONG PIN 1
007 CR120361 DIFFERENTIAL LOCKER COUNTERDISC 2
008 CR136246 DIFF. HOUSING COVER 1
009 CR136003 BOLT M12X30 12
010 CR027309 BEARING 2
011 CR134199 SHIM 4.50 MM 1
011 CR134200 SHIM 4.60 MM 1
011 CR134201 SHIM 4.70 MM 1
011 CR134202 SHIM 4.80 MM 1
011 CR134203 SHIM 4.90 MM 1
011 CR134204 SHIM 5.00 MM 1
011 CR134205 SHIM 5.10 MM 1
011 CR134206 SHIM 5.20 MM 1

Page 74 /182



I MULTISERVICE
M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

FRONT AXLE (5)
CHASSIS: 67094

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
011 CR134207 SHIM 5.30 MM 1
011 CR134208 SHIM 5.40 MM 1
012 CR136245 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING 1

Page 75/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

FRONT AXLE (6)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR146603 DOUBLE JOINT LEFT HAND 1
001 CR146604 DOUBLE JOINT RIGHT HAND 1
002 CR040927 FORK (WHEEL SIDE) 2
003 CR040777 CENTRAL BODY 2
004 CR040837 SPIDER 4
005 CR040953 LOCKRING 16
006 CR044157 RIGHT HAND FORK (DIFFERENTIAL SIDE) 2
006 CR044158 LEFT HAND FORK (DIFFERENTIAL SIDE) 2

Page 76 / 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

FRONT AXLE (6)

CHASSIS: 67094

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR146603 DOUBLE JOINT LEFT HAND 1
001 CR146604 DOUBLE JOINT RIGHT HAND 1
002 CR040927 FORK (WHEEL SIDE) 2
003 CR040777 CENTRAL BODY 2
004 CR040837 SPIDER 4
005 CR040953 LOCKRING 16
006 CR044157 RIGHT HAND FORK (DIFFERENTIAL SIDE) 1
006 CR044158 LEFT HAND FORK (DIFFERENTIAL SIDE) 1

Page 77 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

FRONT AXLE (7)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR121607 PLUG 2
002 CR135938 RING NUT M30X1.5 2
003 CR135939 THRUST WASHER 2
004 CR028521 O RING 2
005 CR137297 BRAKE DISC 2
006 CR136658 STUD BOLT M18X1.5 12
007 CR066896 WHEEL HUB KIT 2
008 CR021693 BOLT M14X30 12
009 CR137299 FLANGE ON BRAKE DISC 4
010 CR137298 PROTECTION COVER 2
011 CR138300 SPACER 2
012 CR136247 BEARING 2
013 CR024936 SNAP RING D90X4 2
014 CR135937 WASHER 2
015 CR128440 BOLT M6X10 10
016 CR135940 BRAKE DISC COVER 2

Page 78 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

FRONT AXLE (7)

CHASSIS: 67094

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR121607 PLUG 2
002 CR135938 RING NUT M30X1.5 2
003 CR135939 THRUST WASHER 2
004 CR028521 O RING 2
005 CR137297 BRAKE DISC 2
006 CR136658 STUD BOLT M18X1.5 12
007 CR066896 WHEEL HUB KIT 2
008 CR021693 BOLT M14X30 12
009 CR137299 FLANGE ON BRAKE DISC 4
010 CR137298 PROTECTION COVER 2
011 CR138300 SPACER 2
012 CR136247 BEARING 2
013 CR024936 SNAP RING D90X4 2
014 CR135937 WASHER 2
015 CR128440 BOLT M6X10 10
016 CR135940 BRAKE DISC COVER 2

Page 79/ 182



M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION
FRONT AXLE (8)

@®=3
A= 4

o2
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR136442 LEFT BRAKE CALIPER 1
001 CR136443 RIGHT BRAKE CALIPER 1
002 CR021617 BOLT M14X40 4
003 CR049426 PADS KIT 1
004 CR049484 LEFT CALIPER REPAIR KIT 1
004 CR049485 RIGHT CALIPER REPAIR KIT 1
005 CR049282 BOLTS KIT 2
006 CR049283 BLEEDING VALVE 2

Page 80/ 182



M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

FRONT AXLE (8)
CHASSIS: 67094

®=3
A= 4

82
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 CR136442 LEFT BRAKE CALIPER 1
001 CR136443 RIGHT BRAKE CALIPER 1
002 CR021617 BOLT M14X40 4
003 CR049426 PADS KIT 1
004 CR049484 LEFT CALIPER REPAIR KIT 1
004 CR049485 RIGHT CALIPER REPAIR KIT 1
005 CR049282 BOLTS KIT 2
006 CR049283 BLEEDING VALVE 2

Page 81 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

FRONT AXLE (9)

10

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.03332.00 RIGHT AXLE SUPPORT 132X131X163 1
002 46.03333.00 LEFT AXLE SUPPORT 132X131X163 1
003 604.16150.86 BOLT DIN931 M16x150 4
004 112.18000.66 CIR-CLIP INT. DIN9021 4
005 15.00113.00 SHOCK DAMPER 22X47X22.5 GOMA 8
006 46.04131.00 CAP D24XD16.5X111 4
007 711.16000.66 NUT DIN982 M16 8.8 K 4
008 941.35035.00 BALL JOINT 2
009 905.62000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 4
010 903.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-B 2
011 46.03335.00 AXLE SUPPORT 2

Page 82 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)

SUPPORTS
CHASSIS: 67094

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.03332.00 RIGHT AXLE SUPPORT 132X131X163 1
002 46.03333.00 LEFT AXLE SUPPORT 132X131X163 1
003 604.16150.86 BOLT DIN931 M16x150 4
004 112.18000.66 CIR-CLIP INT. DIN9021 4
005 46.04255.01 BUSH D25XD50X56 2
006 711.16000.66 NUT DIN982 M16 8.8 K 4
007 905.62000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2
008 720.30000.66 NUT 2
009 903.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-B 2
010 46.04132.00 BUSHING @40x@36x19 2

Page 83 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

CLUTCH
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.03240.00 CLUTCH PEDAL 1
002 46.03322.01 CONTROL LEVER 1
003 20.05040.00 ART. FORK 1
004 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 1
005 46.05122.00 ROD 1
006 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 14x8x28 1
007 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 1
008 43.00751.01 BRAKING LIQUID TANK 1
009 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2
010 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 2
011 43.07512.00 CLIP 1
012 948.00907.00 CLAMP SPRING D9 1
013 469.15009.00 PLASTIC HOSE 6X9 1
014 46.05026.00 HOSE FLEX. 1
015 46.01065.01 FITTING SCREW SIMPLE M10x1 1
016 31.01065.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 1
017 107.10000.10 WASHER AL 8
018 46.05064.00 FITTING O/H/H 2
019 43.07511.00 TANK BRAKE SUPPORT 1

Page 84 /182



MULTISERVICE
M 250 M
020 46.00747.20 BRAKE PUMP
021 46.05125.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM.
022 46.03213.00 CYLINDER GEARBOX
023 46.03215.00 SPRING
024 80.01090.00 CAP
025 01.00223.00 SPRING TENSION
026 46.11083.00 PRESSURE SENSOR 15 BAR
027 46.03242.01 CLUTCH PEDAL KIT

Page 85/ 182

E

R S N N = I =



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

CLUTCH
CHASSIS: 52360

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.03240.00 CLUTCH PEDAL 1
002 46.03322.01 CONTROL LEVER 1
003 20.05040.00 ART. FORK 1
004 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 1
005 46.05122.00 ROD 1
006 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 14x8x28 1
007 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 1
008 43.00751.01 BRAKING LIQUID TANK 1
009 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2
010 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 2
011 43.07512.00 CLIP 1
012 948.00907.00 CLAMP SPRING D9 1
013 469.15009.00 PLASTIC HOSE 6X9 1
014 46.05026.00 HOSE FLEX. 1
015 46.01065.01 FITTING SCREW SIMPLE M10x1 1
016 31.01065.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 1
017 107.10000.10 WASHER AL 8
018 46.05064.00 FITTING O/H/H 2

Page 86 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

CLUTCH
CHASSIS: 52360

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 43.07511.00 TANK BRAKE SUPPORT 1
020 46.05035.00 CLUTCH PUMP D22.22X35.5 1
021 46.05125.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 3
022 46.03213.00 CYLINDER GEARBOX 1
023 46.03215.00 SPRING 1
024 80.01090.00 CAP 1
025 01.00223.00 SPRING TENSION 1
026 46.11083.00 PRESSURE SENSOR 15 BAR 1
027 46.03242.01 CLUTCH PEDAL KIT 1

Page 87 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

CLUTCH
CHASSIS: 62617

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.03240.00 CLUTCH PEDAL 1
002 46.03322.01 CONTROL LEVER 1
003 20.05040.00 ART. FORK 1
004 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 1
005 46.05122.00 ROD 1
006 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 14x8x28 1
007 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 1
008 43.00751.01 BRAKING LIQUID TANK 1
009 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2
010 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 2
011 43.07512.00 CLIP 1
012 948.00907.00 CLAMP SPRING D9 1
013 469.15009.00 PLASTIC HOSE 6X9 1
014 46.05026.00 HOSE FLEX. 1
015 46.01065.01 FITTING SCREW SIMPLE M10x1 1
016 31.01065.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 1
017 107.10000.10 WASHER AL 8
018 46.05064.00 FITTING O/H/H 2
019 43.07511.00 TANK BRAKE SUPPORT 1

Page 88/ 182



MULTISERVICE
M 250 M
020 46.05035.01 CLUTCH FOOT PUMP D22.22X35.5
021 46.05125.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM.
022 46.03213.00 CYLINDER GEARBOX
023 46.03215.00 SPRING
024 80.01090.00 CAP
025 01.00223.00 SPRING TENSION
026 46.11083.00 PRESSURE SENSOR 15 BAR
027 46.03242.01 CLUTCH PEDAL KIT

Page 89/ 182

E

R N N = = = T I =



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

CLUTCH
CHASSIS: 63400

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.03240.00 CLUTCH PEDAL 1
002 46.03322.01 CONTROL LEVER 1
003 20.05040.00 ART. FORK 1
004 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 1
005 46.05122.00 ROD 1
006 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 14x8x28 1
007 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 1
008 43.00751.01 BRAKING LIQUID TANK 1
009 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2
010 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 2
011 43.07512.00 CLIP 1
012 948.00907.00 CLAMP SPRING D9 1
013 469.15009.00 PLASTIC HOSE 6X9 1
014 46.05026.00 HOSE FLEX. 1
015 46.01065.01 FITTING SCREW SIMPLE M10x1 1
016 31.01065.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 1
017 107.10000.10 WASHER AL 8
018 46.05064.00 FITTING O/H/H 2
019 43.07511.00 TANK BRAKE SUPPORT 1

Page 90/ 182



MULTISERVICE
M 250 M
020 46.05035.01 CLUTCH FOOT PUMP D22.22X35.5
021 46.05125.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM.
022 46.03213.00 CYLINDER GEARBOX
023 46.03215.00 SPRING
024 80.01090.00 CAP
025 01.00223.00 SPRING TENSION
026 46.11083.00 PRESSURE SENSOR 15 BAR
027 46.03242.01 CLUTCH PEDAL KIT

Page 91/ 182

E

R N N = = = T I =



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

CLUTCH

CHASSIS: 69166

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.03240.00 CLUTCH PEDAL 1
002 46.03322.01 CONTROL LEVER 1
003 20.05040.00 ART. FORK 1
004 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 1
005 46.05122.00 ROD 1
006 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 14x8x28 1
007 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 1
009 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2
010 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 2
011 43.07512.00 CLIP 1
012 948.00907.00 CLAMP SPRING D9 1
013 469.15009.00 PLASTIC HOSE 6X9 1
014 46.05026.00 HOSE FLEX. 1
015 46.01065.01 FITTING SCREW SIMPLE M10x1 1
016 31.01065.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 1
017 107.10000.10 WASHER AL 8
018 46.05064.00 FITTING O/H/H 2
019 43.07511.00 TANK BRAKE SUPPORT 1

Page 92 /182



M 250 M
020 46.05035.01 CLUTCH FOOT PUMP D22.22X35.5 1
021 46.05125.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 3
022 46.03213.00 CYLINDER GEARBOX 1
023 46.03215.00 SPRING 1
024 80.01090.00 CAP 1
025 01.00223.00 SPRING TENSION 1
026 46.11083.00 PRESSURE SENSOR 15 BAR 1
027 46.03242.01 CLUTCH PEDAL KIT 1

COMMENTS

MOD.4254

Page 93/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

CLUTCH
CHASSIS: 74621

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.03240.00 CLUTCH PEDAL 1
002 46.03322.01 CONTROL LEVER 1
003 20.05040.00 ART. FORK 1
004 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 1
005 46.05122.00 ROD 1
006 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 14x8x28 1
007 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 1
008 43.00751.03 BRAKE FLUID TANK 1
009 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2
010 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 2
011 43.07512.00 CLIP 1
012 948.00907.00 CLAMP SPRING D9 1
013 469.15009.00 PLASTIC HOSE 6X9 1
014 46.05026.00 HOSE FLEX. 1
015 46.01065.01 FITTING SCREW SIMPLE M10x1 1
016 31.01065.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 1
017 107.10000.10 WASHER AL 8
018 46.05064.00 FITTING O/H/H 2

Page 94 /182



M 250 M

03. TRANSMISSION

CLUTCH
CHASSIS: 74621

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 43.07511.00 TANK BRAKE SUPPORT 1
020 46.05035.01 CLUTCH FOOT PUMP D22.22X35.5 1
021 46.05125.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 3
022 46.03213.00 CYLINDER GEARBOX 1
023 46.03215.00 SPRING 1
024 80.01090.00 CAP 1
025 43.00355.00 SPRING TENSION 1
026 46.11083.00 PRESSURE SENSOR 15 BAR 1
027 46.03242.01 CLUTCH PEDAL KIT 1

COMMENTS

MOD.5574B

Page 95/ 182



M 250 M
CHASSIS
_.z"""' .' ’_/_a-"
A _\\

r':'- -;-. . *

’.f/ oo :-: N

6 /

7
k4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 46.04200.00 FRAME 352x1068x3576 1
002 46.08300.00 BUMPER 250X312X1520 1
003 603.12025.86 SCREW DIN933 8
004 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 8
005 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 8
006 46.04141.01 BEARING CYL. D18XD40X70 2
007 08.00107.02 BUTT 4
008 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 2
009 46.04051.00 AXLE 1
010 46.02080.00 BEARING CYL. 2

Page 96 / 182



MULTISERVICE
04. CHASSIS
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 46.09060.00 2
002 15.09062.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, 488.5x313 2
003 46.03233.00 ARM. KIT RIGHT 1
004 46.03234.00 ARM. KIT LEFT 1
005 604.16150.86 BOLT DIN931 M16x150 4
006 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 8
007 711.16000.66 NUT DIN982 M16 8.8 K 4
008 46.04132.00 BUSHING @40x@236x19 2
009 720.30000.66 NUT 2
010 903.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-B 2
011 905.62000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 4

Page 97 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

04. CHASSIS

CHASSIS: 72277

MR

LR LN LR LY

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.04132.00 BUSHING @40x@36x19 2
002 46.04141.01 BEARING CYL. D18XD40X70 4
003 46.03160.00 RIGHT ARM BEARING SET 1
004 46.03170.00 LEFT ARM BEARING SET 1
005 720.30000.66 NUT 2
006 905.62000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 4
007 941.35035.00 BALL JOINT 2
008 903.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-B 2
009 46.03234.05 LEFT SHAFT SUPPORT 849X155X81 1
010 46.03233.05 RIGHT SHAFT SUPPORT 849X155X81 1
011 112.18000.66 CIR-CLIP INT. DIN9021 8
012 711.16000.66 NUT DIN982 M16 8.8 K 4
013 601.16100.96 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 M16x100 12K 2
014 104.16000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2
015 15.09062.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, 488.5x313 2
016 46.04255.01 BUSH D25XD50X56 4
017 46.04131.01 BUSHING @25x@16.5x111 4
018 604.16150.86 BOLT DIN931 M16x150 4
019 46.09060.00 2
020 46.04140.00 BEAM 2
021 711.18000.66 NUT DIN982 M18 6
023 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 8

Page 98/ 182



M 250 M

I MULTISERVICE

024
025
026
027
028
030
031

46.03046.01
15.03145.00
604.12140.86
604.18120.86
46.04144.01
46.04330.00
46.04430.00

SUPPORT

AXLE SUPPORT

SCREW DIN931

SCREW DIN931 M18x120
SUPPORT

SUPPORT

ROCKER SET

Page 99/ 182

P P N O 00 NN



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

04. CHASSIS
FRONT SUSPENSION (PART 1)

L

:l:"

AR LY

ST

Sentido de marcha
Denction
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.04132.00 BUSHING @40x@36x19 2
002 720.30000.66 NUT 2
003 711.18000.66 NUT DIN982 M18 4
004 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 4
005 601.16100.96 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 M16x100 12K 2
006 604.18070.86 SCREW DIN931 4
007 46.03275.00 SHOCK ABSORBER SUPPORT 1
008 46.09060.00 2
009 15.09062.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, 488.5x313 2
010 46.03241.00 STEERING SUPPORT 1
011 46.04052.00 BEARING CYL. 2
012 46.03235.00 STEERING SUPPORT 1
013 604.20100.86 SCREW DIN931 2
014 101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 2
015 711.20000.66 NUT 2
016 104.16000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2
017 46.03230.00 AXLE SUPPORT 1

Page 100/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

04. CHASSIS

FRONT SUSPENSION (PART 1)
CHASSIS: 61902

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.03241.00 STEERING SUPPORT 1
002 604.20100.86 SCREW DIN931 1
003 46.04132.00 BUSHING @40x@36x19 2
004 101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 2
005 601.16100.96 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 M16x100 12K 2
006 604.18070.86 SCREW DIN931 4
007 01.01305.00 NUT 4
008 46.03275.00 SHOCK ABSORBER SUPPORT 1
009 46.03230.01 AXLE SUPPORT 1
010 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 4
011 46.03332.00 RIGHT AXLE SUPPORT 132X131X163 1
012 46.03333.00 LEFT AXLE SUPPORT 132X131X163 1
012 46.03235.00 STEERING SUPPORT 1
013 46.03331.00 AXLE SUPPORT 2
014 711.18000.66 NUT DIN982 M18 4
015 01.00182.00 PANEL 1
016 02.00183.00 CLAMP U 1

Page 101/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

04. CHASSIS

FRONT SUSPENSION (PART 1)
CHASSIS: 74196

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.03241.00 STEERING SUPPORT 1
002 604.20100.86 SCREW DIN931 1
003 46.04132.00 BUSHING @40x@36x19 2
004 101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 2
005 601.16100.96 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 M16x100 12K 2
006 604.18070.86 SCREW DIN931 4
007 01.01305.00 NUT 4
008 46.03275.00 SHOCK ABSORBER SUPPORT 1
009 46.03230.01 AXLE SUPPORT 1
010 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 4
011 46.03332.00 RIGHT AXLE SUPPORT 132X131X163 1
011 46.03332.00 RIGHT AXLE SUPPORT 132X131X163 1
012 46.03333.00 LEFT AXLE SUPPORT 132X131X163 1
014 711.18000.66 NUT DIN982 M18 4
015 01.00182.00 PANEL 1
016 02.00183.00 CLAMP U 1

Page 102 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

04. CHASSIS

REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.04140.00 BEAM 2
002 46.04141.01 BEARING CYL. D18XD40X70 4
003 604.12140.86 SCREW DIN931 8
004 604.18120.86 SCREW DIN931 M18x120 6
005 711.18000.66 NUT DIN982 M18 6
006 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 8
007 46.04144.01 SUPPORT 2
008 15.03145.00 AXLE SUPPORT 2
009 46.03046.01 SUPPORT 2

Page 103/ 182



MULTISERVICE

FOOTBRAKE

FOOT BRAKE

il
o
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 46.05010.10 BRAKE PEDAL 1
002 43.00736.00 SUPPORT ART. 1
003 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 1
004 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 1
005 902.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-C 1
006 46.05022.00 CAP 1
007 46.05020.00 BRAKE LIQUIDE TANK 1
008 46.05015.00 ANGULAR SUPPORT 1
009 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 2
010 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2
011 45.05016.00 PIN 2
012 46.00749.01 TUBO PLAS. TRANS. 6x9x1550 FRE 2
013 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 1
014 46.05045.00 BRAKE PUMP 1
015 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 1
016 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 14x8x28 1
017 46.05140.00 SUPPORT 1
018 46.05019.00 BRAKE 1

Page 104 /182



MULTISERVICE

FOOTBRAKE

FOOT BRAKE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 46.05018.00 REAR TUBES KIT BRAKE 1
020 46.05044.00 FOOT PUMP 1
021 107.10000.10 WASHER AL 6
022 20.05036.00 FITTING SCREW SIMPLE M10X1 1
023 46.05064.00 FITTING O/H/H 1
024 20.05036.00 FITTING SCREW SIMPLE M10X1 1
025 948.01107.00 CLAMP SPRING 4
026 43.01521.00 SWITCH 1
027 46.01065.01 FITTING SCREW SIMPLE M10x1 1
028 20.05040.00 ART. FORK 1
029 43.07310.01 PANEL 1
030 46.05024.00 BRAKE LIQUID ASSEMBLY 1

Page 105/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

FOOTBRAKE

FOOT BRAKE
CHASSIS: 52360

-
Sanficda de mancha
Dirisctinn

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.05010.10 BRAKE PEDAL 1
002 43.00736.00 SUPPORT ART. 1
003 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 1
004 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 1
005 902.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-C 1
006 46.05022.00 CAP 1
007 46.05020.00 BRAKE LIQUIDE TANK 1
008 46.05015.00 ANGULAR SUPPORT 1
009 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 2
010 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2
011 45.05016.00 PIN 2
012 46.00749.01 TUBO PLAS. TRANS. 6x9x1550 FRE 2
013 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 1
014 46.05045.00 BRAKE PUMP 1
015 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 1
016 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 14x8x28 1
017 46.05140.01 1
018 46.05019.00 BRAKE 1

Page 106/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

FOOTBRAKE

FOOT BRAKE
CHASSIS: 52360

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 46.05018.00 REAR TUBES KIT BRAKE 1
020 46.05044.00 FOOT PUMP 1
021 107.10000.10 WASHER AL 6
022 20.05036.00 FITTING SCREW SIMPLE M10X1 1
023 55.00758.01 NIPPLE 1
024 20.05036.00 FITTING SCREW SIMPLE M10X1 1
025 948.01107.00 CLAMP SPRING 4
026 43.01521.00 SWITCH 1
027 46.01065.01 FITTING SCREW SIMPLE M10x1 1
028 20.05040.00 ART. FORK 1
029 43.07310.01 PANEL 1
030 46.05024.00 BRAKE LIQUID ASSEMBLY 1

Page 107 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

FOOTBRAKE

FOOT BRAKE
CHASSIS: 60868

-
Sanficda de mancha
Dirisctinn

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.05010.10 BRAKE PEDAL 1
002 43.00736.00 SUPPORT ART. 1
003 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 1
004 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 1
005 902.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-C 1
006 46.05022.00 CAP 1
007 46.05020.00 BRAKE LIQUIDE TANK 1
008 46.05015.00 ANGULAR SUPPORT 1
009 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 2
010 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2
011 45.05016.00 PIN 2
012 46.00749.01 TUBO PLAS. TRANS. 6x9x1550 FRE 2
013 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 1
014 46.05045.00 BRAKE PUMP 1
015 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 1
016 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 14x8x28 1
017 46.05140.01 1
018 46.05019.00 BRAKE 1

Page 108 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

FOOTBRAKE

FOOT BRAKE
CHASSIS: 60868

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 46.05018.00 REAR TUBES KIT BRAKE 1
020 46.05044.00 FOOT PUMP 1
021 107.10000.10 WASHER AL 6
022 20.05036.00 FITTING SCREW SIMPLE M10X1 1
023 49.01064.00 RACORD O/H/H M10X1/8NPTF 1
024 20.05036.00 FITTING SCREW SIMPLE M10X1 1
025 948.01107.00 CLAMP SPRING 4
026 43.01521.00 SWITCH 1
027 46.01065.01 FITTING SCREW SIMPLE M10x1 1
028 20.05040.00 ART. FORK 1
029 43.07310.01 PANEL 1
030 46.05024.00 BRAKE LIQUID ASSEMBLY 1

Page 109 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION

HANDBRAKE
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.00755.01 CONTROL LEVER 1
003 02.50551.00 FRAME MAT. 15X15X117 BRAKE 2
004 603.08070.86 SCREW DIN933 4
005 60.01926.00 RUBBER TOP 20X8.5 M6X165 1
006 43.00755.12 STRIP SUPPORT 1
007 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 2
008 01.00514.02 AXLE CIL/CPA 2
009 15.00708.02 BRAKE CABLE 1
010 46.05021.00 ART. SUPPORT 1
011 CR139188 HAND BRAKE CABLE 2610mm 1
012 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 1
013 830.02506.00 CLAMP LOOP 1
014 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8x1,25 4
015 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
016 630.08020.96 SCREW ISO7380 4
017 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 4
018 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 1
019 603.08050.86 SCREW ISO7380 2

Page 110/ 182



M 250 M

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION

HANDBRAKE
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2

Page 111/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION

HANDBRAKE
CHASSIS: 67094

— “x

’ I\E_JI ..............................

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.00755.01 CONTROL LEVER 1
002 105.08000.66 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 D8 2
003 02.50551.00 FRAME MAT. 15X15X117 BRAKE 2
004 601.08040.96 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 M8x40 2
005 60.01926.00 RUBBER TOP 20X8.5 M6X165 2
006 43.00755.11 STRIP SUPPORT 1
007 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 1
008 01.00514.02 AXLE CIL/CPA 1
009 46.05707.00 HAND BRAKE CABLE 1
010 46.05021.00 ART. SUPPORT 1
011 CR368427 HANDBRAKE CABLE 1540mm 2
012 46.02064.05 SUPPORT 1
013 46.03103.01 SUPPORT 1
014 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2

Page 112/182



I MULTISERVICE
M 250 M

015 105.08000.66
016 630.08020.96
017 711.08000.66

COMMENTS

CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 D8
SCREW ISO7380
NUT DIN982 M8

MOD.3998

Page 113/ 182



M 250 M
DRIVE PINION
1
J
L2
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.06356.00 STEERING WHEEL 1
002 46.06245.00 STEERING COLUMM 1
003 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 4
004 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 4
005 15.00435.01 STUD DIN938 33 M10x1.5 4
006 46.06021.00 STEERING VALVE 1

Page 114 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

06. DIRECTION

DRIVE PINION
CHASSIS: 67094

l“"-_,--';
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.06131.00 ADDRESS FLYWHEEL D380X110 PP0O17 1
002 46.06245.00 STEERING COLUMM 1
003 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 4
004 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 4
005 15.00435.01 STUD DIN938 33 M10x1.5 4
006 46.06021.00 STEERING VALVE 1
COMMENTS
MOD.4122

Page 115/ 182



MULTISERVICE

PEDALS

PEDALS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.08252.00 GAS PEDAL 1
002 46.05501.00 PEDAL SUPPLEMENT 85X45X12 1
003 46.08253.00 AXLE CYL/CYL D12X185 1
004 902.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-C 2
005 401.03030.60 PIN 1
006 46.08251.00 BRAKE PEDAL 1
007 46.05502.00 PEDAL SUPPLEMENT 85X57X13 1
008 02.00920.02 FOOTBRAKE CABLE D3.5X1250 D3.5X1250 1
009 01.00514.02 AXLE CIL/CPA 1
010 46.05503.00 TORSION SPRING D4XD25XD33 1
011 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 1
012 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8x1,25 1
013 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 1
014 46.08250.00 ART. SUP. PEDALS 1
015 940.01210.00 BUSHING 12x14x10 DIN 1494 2

Page 116 /182



M 250 M
WHEEL
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.07014DEOO MOUNTED WHEEL 2
001 46.070141Z00 MOUNTED WHEEL 2
002 46.07013.00 WHEEL 4

Page 117 /182



M 250 M

13. ACCESSORIES
OPTIONAL WHEELS

RUEDAS ANCHAS OPCIONALES
OPTIONAL WIDE WHEEL

3 2
1
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 46.07019.00 "WHEEL RIM 11X16"™" OFFSET -OMM" 4
003 46.07018.00 "TYRE TT 315/55R-16""TL MPT8" 4

Page 118/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

BODY

SHOCK ABSORBER

wp
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.02060.00 SHOCK ABSORBER 38.5x60x120 4
002 15.00357.00 STUD DIN939 M12x1,75 4
003 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 8
004 720.12000.66 NUT M12 DIN985 AUTOLOCKING 4
005 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 4
006 630.10020.96 SCREW ISO7380 M10x20 8

Page 119/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

08. BODYWORK
FRONT MOUNTING

CHASSIS: 2005

PIEEAG CE EMBNLAIE

=%

=

B

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.08553.01 FRONT WINDSHIELD 1264mmx1319mmx900mm 1
002 46.82043.00 RUBBER PROFILE 1
003 46.11022.00 RIGHT FRONT PHARE 1
003 46.11021.00 LEFT FRONT PHARE 1
004 46.08556.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
005 46.08557.00 REINFORCEMENT 2X252X536 1
006 46.11031.00 FRONT INTERMITTENT 1
006 46.08559.00 REINFORCEMENT 2X233X622 1
007 46.08560.00 BOLT 4,2x16 DIN7504 1
008 46.08561.00 NUT 1
009 MA.30040.00 1
010 46.08012.00 BOX 1
011 46.08015.00 COVER 1
012 46.08014.00 LEFT COVER 1
013 46.08016.00 RIGHT COVER 1
014 46.08574.00 SCREW DIN 7985 M6x30/1,0 1
015 46.82111.00 WASHER DIN125 1
016 MA.30041.00 SCREW DIN798 1

Page 120/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

08. BODYWORK
FRONT MOUNTING

CHASSIS: 2005

FIGURE REFERENCE

DENOMINATION

E{AausAa

AMOUNT

017 46.08577.00
018 46.08011.00
019 46.08567.00
020 MA.10065.00
021 MA.10030.00
022 MA.10025.00
023 MA.30043.00
024 46.08072.00
025 720.06000.66
026 46.08573.00
027 46.08602.00
028 MA.30045.00
029 46.08625.00
030 46.08575.00
031 46.08576.00
032 MA.30046.00
033 46.08578.00
034 46.08579.00
035 MA.30047.00
036 MA.30048.00
037 MA.30049.00
038 MA.30050.00
039 MA.30051.00
040 MA.30052.00
041 46.08017.01
042 46.08580.00
043 46.08075.00
044 46.06245.00
045 MA.30055.00
046 MA.30056.00
047 MA.30057.00
048 MA.30058.00
049 MA.20047.00
050 MA.30060.00
051 46.82054.00
052 624.06018.66

plastic cover 214X516.5X1390
SCREW

SCREW DIN7604

NUT DIN1587

CABLE GROMMET
WINDSCREEN WIPER ARM

NUT

CLAMP

FITTING

NUT M8

WINDSCREEN-WIPER ELECTRICAL LENGTH
PAW

SCREW

SCREW

CLAMP

ROTATIVE BEACON WIRING HARNESS
WASHER DIN9021 D8

SCREW DIN933 M8X20

ENGINE WINDSHIELD WASHER
LIGHTS WIRING HARNESS

CARPET

UPHOLSTERY

COVER

STEERING COLUMM
SCREW DIN933 M10X25
SCREW DIN933 M10X40
WASHER DIN125 D10
NUT DIN985 M1
PLASTIC CAP

KNOB
SCREW

Page 121 /182

PR R W R R R R R R R R R R P R R R R R R P R P P PR R R R R R P P P R R



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

08. BODYWORK
FRONT MOUNTING

CHASSIS: 2005

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
053  46.08606.00 SUN VISOR 1
054  46.08607.00 SUPPORT 1
055  46.08608.00 BOLT DIN7991 M5x20 1
056  MA.30061.00 1
057  MA.30062.00 NUT DIN985 M6 1
058  46.08611.00 BEACON 1
059  46.08610.00 BOLT DIN933 M4x16 1
060  46.08609.00 NUT DIN934 M4 1
061  MA.30063.00 PIPE 1
062  46.08617.00 ADHESIVE 1
063  MA.30064.00 PIPE 1
064  MA.10033.00 VALVE 1
065  46.08622.00 COVER 1
066  MA.30065.00 1
067  46.08621.00 SCREEN WIPER PUMP TANK 1
068  46.08628.00 SEALER 1
KT 46.08149.00 CLOSED CABIN 1

CABINA

Page 122 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

08. BODYWORK
FRONT MOUNTING

CHASSIS: 47015

£ <

FIEENS CE EMBNLAIE

=%

B

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.08550.00 FRONT WINDSHIELD 1
002 46.82043.00 RUBBER PROFILE 1
003 46.11022.00 RIGHT FRONT PHARE 1
003 46.11021.00 LEFT FRONT PHARE 1
004 46.08556.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
005 46.08557.00 REINFORCEMENT 2X252X536 1
006 46.11031.00 FRONT INTERMITTENT 1
007 46.08560.00 BOLT 4,2x16 DIN7504 1
008 46.08561.00 NUT 1
009 MA.30040.00 1
010 46.08012.00 BOX 1
011 46.08015.00 COVER 1
012 46.08014.00 LEFT COVER 1
013 46.08016.00 RIGHT COVER 1
014 46.08574.00 SCREW DIN 7985 M6x30/1,0 1
015 46.82111.00 WASHER DIN125 1
016 MA.30041.00 SCREW DIN798 1
017 46.08577.00 1

Page 123/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

08. BODYWORK
FRONT MOUNTING

CHASSIS: 47015

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
018 46.08011.00 plastic cover 214X516.5X1390 1
019 46.08567.00 SCREW 1
020 MA.10065.00 SCREW DIN7604 1
021 MA.10030.00 NUT DIN1587 1
022 MA.10025.00 CABLE GROMMET 1
023 MA.30043.00 WINDSCREEN WIPER ARM 1
024 46.08072.00 1
025 720.06000.66 NUT 1
026 46.08573.00 CLAMP 1
027 46.08602.00 FITTING 1
028 MA.30045.00 NUT M8 1
030 46.08575.00 PAW 1
031 46.08576.00 SCREW 1
032 MA.30046.00 1
033 46.08578.00 SCREW 1
034 46.08579.00 CLAMP 1
035 MA.30047.00 ROTATIVE BEACON WIRING HARNESS 1
036 MA.30048.00 WASHER DIN9021 D8 1
037 MA.30049.00 SCREW DIN933 M8X20 1
038 MA.30050.00 ENGINE WINDSHIELD WASHER 1
039 MA.30051.00 LIGHTS WIRING HARNESS 1
040 MA.30052.00 1
041 46.08017.01 CARPET 1
042 46.08580.00 UPHOLSTERY 1
043 46.08075.00 COVER 1
044 46.06245.00 STEERING COLUMM 1
045 MA.30055.00 SCREW DIN933 M10X25 1
046 MA.30056.00 SCREW DIN933 M10X40 1
047 MA.30057.00 WASHER DIN125 D10 1
048 MA.30058.00 NUT DIN985 M1 1
049 MA.20047.00 PLASTIC CAP 3
050 MA.30060.00 1
051 46.82054.00 KNOB 1
052 624.06018.66 SCREW 1
053 46.08606.00 SUN VISOR 1
054 46.08607.00 SUPPORT 1

Page 124 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

08. BODYWORK

FRONT MOUNTING
CHASSIS: 47015

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
055 46.08608.00 BOLT DIN7991 M5x20 1
056 MA.30061.00 1
057 MA.30062.00 NUT DIN985 M6 1
058 46.08611.00 BEACON 1
059 46.08610.00 BOLT DIN933 M4x16 1
060 46.08609.00 NUT DIN934 M4 1
061 MA.30063.00 PIPE 1
062 46.08617.00 ADHESIVE 1
063 MA.30064.00 PIPE 1
064 MA.10033.00 VALVE 1
065 46.08622.00 COVER 1
066 MA.30065.00 1
067 46.08621.00 SCREEN WIPER PUMP TANK 1
068 46.08628.00 SEALER 1
069 01.01322.00 LAMP 12V 40W/45W 2
070 43.50027.00 BULB 1
071 46.01329.00 LAMP 12V 21W 2

Page 125/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

08. BODYWORK
LATERAL MOUNTING

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.82043.00 RUBBER PROFILE 1
002 46.08501.00 CABIN RUBBER PROFILE (4.21 METERS) 1
003L MA.30066.00 LEFT 1

003R MA.30067.00 RIGHT 1
004 MA.20029.00 PROTECTOR 1
005L 46.08504.00 LEFT SIDE GLASS 1
005R 46.08505.00 RIGHT SIDE GLASS 1
006 113.12000.66 WASHER 1
007 46.82071.00 WASHER 1
008 46.82072.00 NUT M8 1
009 46.08506.00 KNUKLE 1
010 46.08507.00 RUBBER JOINT 1
011 46.82123.00 WASHER DIN125 1
012 46.08508.00 BOLT DIN933 1
013 46.08509.00 FEMALE PLASTIC HINGE 1
014L 46.08511.00 LEFT REFORCEMENT ARCH WITH PROTECTOR 1
014R 46.08510.00 RIGHT REFORCEMENT ARCH WITH PROTECTOR 1
015 MA.10053.00 RUBBER GASKET 1
016 46.08512.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, CAB DOOR 1
017 46.08513.00 WASHER DIN6798 @8 CAB 1
018 MA.30068.00 1
019L 46.08516.00 LEFT LOCK WITHOUT SECURE 1

Page 126 /182



MULTISERVICE
019R 46.08515.00 RIGHT LOCK WITH SECURE 1
020 MA.30069.00 SCREW DIN933 M8X35 1
021 618.08040.86 SCREW DIN7991 M8x40/1,25 1
022 46.08518.00 WASHER, FIBER M6 STARLOCK 1
023 MA.10065.00 SCREW DIN7604 1
024 MA.10029.00 CAP 1
025 46.08519.00 PIN 1
026L MA.10045.00 LEFT EXTERIOR LOCK WITH KEY 1
026R MA.10046.00 HANDEL RIGHT SIDE WITHOUT KEY 1
027 MA.10051.00 RUBBER GASKET 1
028 MA.10052.00 RUBBER GASKET 1
029 MA.10015.00 AXLE CIL/CPL 1
030 46.08520.00 PLASTICO CAP 1
031 46.08521.00 RING 1
08. BODYWORK
LATERAL MOUNTING
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
032 720.08000.66 NUT DIN985 M8 AUTOLOCKING 1
033L 49.08140.00 LEFT 1
033R 49.08141.00 RIGHT 1
034 MA.30072.00 SCREW DIN 7380 M6X2 1
035L MA.30025.00 COMPLETE LEFT DOOR WITHOUT MIRROR 1
035R MA.30030.00 COMPLETE RIGHT DOOR WITHOUT MIRROR 1
036 46.08963.00 LOCK WINDOW SLIDE 1
037 MA.30080.00 REARVIEW MIRROR KIT 1
038 MA.30081.00 KIT SHOCK ABSORBER 1
039 MA.10085.00 CABIN DOOR KEY 1

Page 127 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

08. BODYWORK

REAR MOUNTING

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.08541.00 CAB REAR GLASS 1
002 46.08501.00 CABIN RUBBER PROFILE (4.21 METERS) 1
003 MA.30075.00 SCREW DIN966 3
004 MA.10029.00 CAP 3
005 46.08543.00 COVER 1
006 46.08544.00 NUT DIN1587 M6 6
007 70.08106.00 SUPPORT 170x150x2 1
008 720.08000.66 NUT DIN985 M8 AUTOLOCKING 2
009 116.08000.00 WASHER DIN125 A D8 2
010 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 2
011 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 2
012 MA.30076.00 1
013 MA.10025.00 CABLE GROMMET 1

Page 128 /182



I MULTISERVICE
M 250 M

08. BODYWORK

TRIMMINGS
2
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 MA.30073.00 UNDERSEAT TRIMMING 1
002 MA.30074.00 REAR TRIMMING 1

Page 129/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

08. BODYWORK

CHAUFFAGE
4
1
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.00370.00 HEATER 1
002 MA.30077.00 RUBBER PROFILE 2
003 MA.30078.00 HEATER FIXATION SUPPORT 1
004 MA.30079.00 SCREW DIN7984 3

Page 130/ 182



M 250 M

08. BODYWORK

SEAT
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.00790.03 DRIVERS SEAT 1
002 10.11081.00 PIN SUPPORT 6X20X317 4

Page 131/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

08. BODYWORK

MUDGUARD

T
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.08024.00 MUDGUARD 245X860 2
002 46.08010.01 ANGULAR SUPPORT 53X113X303 2
003 46.08019.01 ANGULAR SUPPORT 53X113X303 2
004 630.06015.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x15 8
005 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 8
006 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 8
007 09.11831.01 GUARD 1
008 09.11829.01 GUARD 1

Page 132 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

08. BODYWORK

MUDGUARD
CHASSIS: 63175

T
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.08024.00 MUDGUARD 245X860 2
002 46.08010.01 ANGULAR SUPPORT 53X113X303 2
003 46.08019.01 ANGULAR SUPPORT 53X113X303 2
004 630.06015.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x15 8
005 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 8
006 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 8
007 09.01840.00 GUARD 2

Page 133/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

08. BODYWORK

MUDGUARD
CHASSIS: 74614

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.08024.01 REAR FENDER 239X775 2
002 46.08010.01 ANGULAR SUPPORT 53X113X303 2
003 46.08019.01 ANGULAR SUPPORT 53X113X303 2
004 604.06040.86 SCREW DIN931 M6x40 4
005 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 8
006 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 8
007 09.01840.00 GUARD 2
008 46.08774.00 CAP GPN M6 8
009 46.08006.00 THICK PIPE FENDER D14X 8
010 604.06035.86 SCREW DIN931 M6x35 4

COMMENTS
MOD.5574B

Page 134 /182



M 250 M

09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

HOPPER
_‘ STD. = 46.09500.01
9 op. = 46.09500.02
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.09500.01 300X1600X2640 1
001 46.09500.02 BOX 300X1850X2200 1
002 15.08141.00 BEARING 4
003 46.09570.00 1

Page 135/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
SKIP LIFTING RAM

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.09475.01 TRILATERAL CYLINDER 1
002 605.12045.66 BOLT DIN603 M12x45 4
003 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
004 701.12000.66 NUT DIN934 M12x1.75 4

Page 136 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
HYDRAULIC TANK (1)

10

~gn

Santido de marcha
Direction

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.10050.01 HYDRAULIC TANK 1
002 46.10052.00 DIPSTICK 1 D5x85 1
003 43.14105.45 TUBO GOMA B/P 8x14x550 1
004 43.70261REQ0 BUQY OIL LEVEL INDICATOR 1
005 58.01810.00 HYDRAULIC FILTER INTANK 1
006 201.95003.50 O-RING DIN3770 1
007 43.70406.00 AD. FILTER SUPPORT 1
008 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 6
009 630.06015.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x15 4
010 727.06004.86 CAGED NUT M6x4 4
011 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 1
012 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
013 43.13444.00 GASKET MET. BUNA 1
014 46.10055.00 TANK SHEET 1

Page 137 /182



M 250 M

I MULTISERVICE

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

HYDRAULIC TANK (2)
CHASSIS: 61728

gd_______._.——d

,..-ﬂ"‘fz
—

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.10140.00 DISVAPORIZED CAP 1/4° 1
002 46.08061.00 ANG. SUPPORT 24X30X55 1
002 46.08061.00R9001 ANGULAR SUP. 24X30X55 (WHITE COLOUR) 1
003 28.00341.00 METALLIC GASKET BUNA D1/4 3
004 46.10044.00 TUBE MET. D30X150 R1/4B.S.P. 1
005 28.00337.00 FITTING M/M 1/4 G-1/4 G 1
006 46.08063.00 RACORD M/H D8XD1/4X49 1
007 948.01308.00 SPRING CLAMP @13 1

Page 138/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

SERVICE DIAGRAM

i - 1 !
((f 4 g

378 & 37
e B
3!@.{},33 39

" 3
34 42 L, S
ﬂm!-zn_n u{: \" e j/ A0
a y e - o /—w\-_/
,.p, Y o3B g3l |
=2, 54 \? o
| f""‘"‘“\ =4 44?41
5r;|| E- 20 51
/l_ﬂ_‘ .,{1—?" b /43
49 )l o
A '15?t“ :m'w % a3 |z
. I T — 44
| A Ty == | =
5553 55;:%34* 20 |21 s
= 'H 4?.-': &“4?
{—l"f ?‘..J_J‘.
@ 27 | [
il d': IFrJl [ 11_
= !
3
n\l..-
27

=

KIT TUBERTAS £6.90080.1

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 70.10246.00 CAP 1
002 46.10264.00 PLUG WITH MAGNET M14X1.5 1
003 46.10821.00 PLUG 1
004 46.10050.01 HYDRAULIC TANK 1
005 43.13444.00 GASKET MET. BUNA 1
006 46.10052.00 DIPSTICK 1 D5x85 1
007 45.01423.00 GASKET MET. BUNA 3
008 46.10820.00 FITTING M/M 3/4BSPX1/2BSP 3
009 58.01810.00 HYDRAULIC FILTER INTANK 1
010 201.95003.50 O-RING DIN3770 1
011 46.10409.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 M16XM16C90 2150 1
012 46.10410.00 NIPPLE 2
013 43.70406.00 AD. FILTER SUPPORT 1
014 70.10200.00 METAL GASKET BUNA 1™ 1
015 46.10822.00 RACORD 1
016 70.10221.00 FITTING M/M M30x1/2BSP 1
017 46.10824.00 FITTING M/M M22x1/2BSP 2
018 46.10230.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/4 C90M30XC453/4 165 1

Page 139/ 182



I MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

SERVICE DIAGRAM

FIGURE REFERENCE

DENOMINATION

E{AausAa

AMOUNT

019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055

46.10217.00
70.10222.00
46.10229.00
70.10229.00
46.10205.00
46.10825.00
46.10299.00
46.10297.00
46.10826.00
46.03040.00
70.10245.00
46.06021.00
46.06022.00
46.10030.00
46.10253.00
70.10253.00
46.10237.00
46.10250.00
70.10261.00
70.10258.00
46.10262.00
46.10263.00
46.10278.00
46.10828.00
70.10232.00
46.10500.00
46.10849.00
46.10846.00
70.10237.00
46.10401.00
46.10402.00
46.10403.00
46.10404.00
46.10405.00
46.10406.00
46.10407.00

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/2 C90M22XC901/2BSP
FITTING M/M M18x3/8BSP

HYDRAULIC HOSE 491 3/8 3620 TL-C90 M18
FITTING M/M M18x1/2BSP

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/2 C45M22XC901/2BSP
FITTING M/M M36-1G

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 C90M16 1550 MM
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 C45-C90M16 1550 M
FITTING M/M M16X1.5 M18X1.5

AXLE STEEL

"FEED CHECK VALVE DM 1/4"™'GAS"

STEERING VALVE

HYDROSTATIC PUMP

CONTROL VALVE 1E

HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T1/2 C45-C90M22 3100 M
FITTING M/M M22x3/8BSP

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 C45M22XC901/2 164
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 C45M18XTLM16 1810
FITTING M/M M16-1.5

NIPPLE FORT M/TL/M M16-1.5

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 M16-1.5 450 MM
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 M16-1.5 900 MM
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 TLM16XTLM16X1000
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 TL M16-1.5 1420 M
FITTING C90M/M M16-1.5x1/4BSP

CYLINDER

FITTING M/M M16-3/8BSP

FITTING M/M M16XM14

FITTING M/TL 3/8GAS - M18x1,5

NIPPLE

FITTING M/H M16

HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T1/2 M22XM22C90 1750
HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T1/2 M22XM22C45 920
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/8 M18XM18C90 1500

Page 140/ 182

P P R P R P R R R NN DMPREPE R P P NNMNNPRPRP ®RPR P P P NP NP RPDNRPR R P ® PR



M 250 M

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
SERVICE DIAGRAM

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

056 46.10408.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 M16XM16C90 1650 1

Page 141/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

SERVICE DIAGRAM
CHASSIS: 57901

FIGURE REFERENCE

Fre = ¥ >

[t 7 U | 37

L 20 3 SIE_ B

g o 32 \a ¢ 38
o 4 42 S e
H ":I,f. DO 4‘_ \\._ - T }.'_\__\/
& 135 43| |
R

,_._,,_.\R ———

|5I'J

L_h--::'-:-w-l)
— %) | :

|| 55 53" 3¢irb §~ 3

DENOMINATION

0 I[*Za1
48 2rJ 51 1? ibs -
bos

_|._49 -152n &= 56 |

KIT TUBERTAS {60080,

AMOUNT

001 70.10246.00
002 46.10264.00
003 46.10821.00
004 46.10050.01
005 43.13444.00
006 46.10052.00
007 45.01423.00
008 46.10820.00
009 58.01810.00
010 201.95003.50
011 46.10409.00
012 46.10410.00
013 43.70406.00
014 70.10200.00
015 46.10822.00
016 70.10221.00
017 46.10824.00
018 46.10230.00

CAP

PLUG WITH MAGNET M14X1.5

PLUG

HYDRAULIC TANK

GASKET MET. BUNA

DIPSTICK 1 D5x85

GASKET MET. BUNA

FITTING M/M 3/4BSPX1/2BSP

HYDRAULIC FILTER INTANK

O-RING DIN3770

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 M16XM16C90 2150
NIPPLE

AD. FILTER SUPPORT

METAL GASKET BUNA 1™

RACORD

FITTING M/M M30x1/2BSP

FITTING M/M M22x1/2BSP

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/4 C90M30XC453/4 165

Page 142 /182

B, N R R R RPN P P R ®®® R R R P R R



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

SERVICE DIAGRAM

CHASSIS: 57901

FIGURE REFERENCE

DENOMINATION

E{AausAa

AMOUNT

019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055

46.10217.00
70.10222.00
46.10229.00
70.10229.00
46.10205.00
46.10825.00
46.10299.00
46.10297.00
46.10826.00
46.03040.00
70.10245.00
46.06021.00
54.13100.02
46.10030.00
46.10253.00
70.10253.00
46.10237.00
46.10250.00
70.10261.00
70.10258.00
46.10262.00
46.10263.00
46.10278.00
46.10828.00
70.10232.00
46.10500.00
46.10849.00
46.10846.00
70.10237.00
46.10401.00
46.10402.00
46.10403.00
46.10404.00
46.10405.00
46.10406.00
46.10407.00

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/2 C90M22XC901/2BSP
FITTING M/M M18x3/8BSP

HYDRAULIC HOSE 491 3/8 3620 TL-C90 M18
FITTING M/M M18x1/2BSP

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/2 C45M22XC901/2BSP
FITTING M/M M36-1G

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 C90M16 1550 MM
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 C45-C90M16 1550 M
FITTING M/M M16X1.5 M18X1.5

AXLE STEEL

"FEED CHECK VALVE DM 1/4"™'GAS"

STEERING VALVE

HYDRAULIC PUMP 16L-12L

CONTROL VALVE 1E

HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T1/2 C45-C90M22 3100 M
FITTING M/M M22x3/8BSP

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 C45M22XC901/2 164
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 C45M18XTLM16 1810
FITTING M/M M16-1.5

NIPPLE FORT M/TL/M M16-1.5

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 M16-1.5 450 MM
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 M16-1.5 900 MM
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 TLM16XTLM16X1000
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 TL M16-1.5 1420 M
FITTING C90M/M M16-1.5x1/4BSP

CYLINDER

FITTING M/M M16-3/8BSP

FITTING M/M M16XM14

FITTING M/TL 3/8GAS - M18x1,5

NIPPLE

FITTING M/H M16

HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T1/2 M22XM22C90 1750
HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T1/2 M22XM22C45 920
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/8 M18XM18C90 1500

Page 143/ 182

P R R R R R R P R NN PRP P P P NMNNDMNNPRP ® R P P RPNRPRNPRPR RPNPRPR PP QR



M 250 M

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

SERVICE DIAGRAM
CHASSIS: 57901

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

056 46.10408.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 M16XM16C90 1650 1

Page 144 /182



M 250 M

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

SERVICE DIAGRAM
CHASSIS: 70502

REAR AXLE / PUENTE POSTERIOR

64
|
&7, i
- cﬁ/‘“ @ KIT TUBERIAS / HOSES KIT
1= KIT ACCIONAMIENTO BLOQUEO DIFERENCIAL /
DIFFERENTIAL LOCKING KIT
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
000 46.10079.00 DIFFERENTIAL BLOCKING KIT 1
001 70.10246.00 CAP 1
002 46.10264.00 PLUG WITH MAGNET M14X1.5 1

Page 145/ 182



MULTISERVICE
M 250 M
003 46.10821.00 PLUG
005 43.13444.00 GASKET MET. BUNA
006 46.10052.00 DIPSTICK 1 D5x85
007 45.01423.00 GASKET MET. BUNA
008 46.10820.00 FITTING M/M 3/4BSPX1/2BSP
009 58.01810.00 HIDRAULIC CATRIDGE INTANK
010 201.95003.50 O-RING DIN3770
012 70.10223.00 FITTING M/M/TL M18x1,5
013 43.70406.00 AD. FILTER SUPPORT
014 70.10200.00 METAL GASKET BUNA 1™
015 46.10822.00 RACORD
016 70.10221.00 FITTING M/M M30x1/2BSP
017 46.10824.00 FITTING M/M M22x1/2BSP
018 46.10230.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/4 C90M30XC453/4 165
019 46.10217.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/2 C90M22XC901/2BSP
020 70.10222.00 FITTING M/M M18x3/8BSP
021 46.10229.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE 491 3/8 3620 TL-C90 M18
022 70.10229.00 FITTING M/M M18x1/2BSP
023 46.10205.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/2 C45M22XC901/2BSP
024 46.10825.00 FITTING M/M M36-1G
025 46.10299.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 C90M16 1550 MM
026 46.10297.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 C45-C90M16 1550 M
027 46.10826.00 FITTING M/M M16X1.5 M18X1.5
029 70.10245.00 "FEED CHECK VALVE DM 1/4"™GAS"
034 70.10253.00 FITTING M/M M22x3/8BSP
035 46.10237.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 C45M22XC901/2 164
036 46.10250.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 C45M18XTLM16 1810
037 70.10261.00 FITTING M/M M16-1.5
038 70.10258.00 NIPPLE FORT M/TL/M M16-1.5
039 46.10262.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 M16-1.5 450 MM
040 46.10263.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 M16-1.5 900 MM
041 46.10278.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 TLM16XTLM16X1000
042 46.10828.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 TL M16-1.5 1420 M

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

SERVICE DIAGRAM
CHASSIS: 70502

E

P P P P N NN R ®ONNPRPR P NPRPR PR P O R P NP P P P P P P ®®®OW R RPN

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
043 70.10232.00 FITTING C90M/M M16-1.5x1/4BSP 4
046 46.10849.00 FITTING M/M M16-3/8BSP 2
047 46.10846.00 FITTING M/M M16XM14 2
048 70.10237.00 FITTING M/TL 3/8GAS - M18x1,5 1

Page 146 /182



MULTISERVICE
049 46.10401.00 NIPPLE 2
050 46.10402.00 FITTING M/H M16 1
051 46.10403.00 1
052 46.10404.00 1
053 46.10405.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T1/2 M22XM22C90 1750 1
054 46.10406.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T1/2 M22XM22C45 920 1
055 46.10407.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/8 M18XM18C90 1500 1
056 46.10408.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 M16XM16C90 1650 1
057 46.10409.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 M16XM16C90 2150 1
058 46.10410.00 NIPPLE 2
059 80.06035.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 1
060 46.10809.00 INSTRUMENT PANEL COVER 2
061 46.10849.00 FITTING M/M M16-3/8BSP 2
062 46.58180.00 RACOR M/M M14X1/8GAS 1
063 46.58011.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 390 TL-C90TL 1
064 46.58196.00 HOSE R1T1/4 1800 C90M14- TLM16 1
065 46.58190.00 TUBE R1T1/4 2150ROD12-TLC90M1 1
067 64.10308.00 ELBOW C90M/TL NIPPLE M18X1.5 1
080 46.10080.01 HOSES KIT 1

COMMENTS

MOD.4155

Page 147 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 01.00921.00 BEACON 1
002 01.00923.00 BULB 1
003 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 3
004 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 3
005 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 3
006 46.11030.01 ROTATIVE BEACON ELECTRICAL LENGHT 1
007 46.11030.00 ELECTRICAL LENGTH ROTATIVE BEACON 1
008 21.00161.00 GROMMET 2
009 16.00760.00 BUSH 1
010 02.14110.00 AVISADOR~ACUSTICO~96DB 1

Page 148 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

CHASSIS: 60931

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 01.00921.02 ROTATING LIGHT BRITAX 1
002 01.00923.00 BULB 1
003 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 3
004 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 3
005 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 3
006 46.11030.01 ROTATIVE BEACON ELECTRICAL LENGHT 1
007 46.11030.00 ELECTRICAL LENGTH ROTATIVE BEACON 1
008 21.00161.00 GROMMET 2
009 16.00760.00 BUSH 1
010 46.11050.00 AUDIBLE REVERSE WARNING 1

Page 149/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

BATTERY
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.01411.00 BATTERY 12VX70AH 1
002 20.11007.00 DISCONNECTOR 1
003 20.11014.00 BATTERY FUSEBOX COVER 1
004 20.11010.01 FUSE 1
005 20.11009.00 BATTERY FUSE BOX 1
006 20.11011.00 FUSE 50A PROTECTION 3

Page 150/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

N

6
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.11023.00 LIGHT POS.+ BRAKE + INTERM. 2
002 46.10755.00 NUMBER PLATE LIGHT 1
003 46.11024.00 REVERSE GEAR LIGHT 1
004 31.01331.00 LAMP 12V 21W/5W 2
005 43.01324.00 BULB 1
006 31.01329.00 LAMP 12V 21W 1
007 15.01411.00 BATTERY 12VX70AH 1

Page 151 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

CHASSIS: 20079

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.11023.00 LIGHT POS.+ BRAKE + INTERM. 2
002 46.10755.00 NUMBER PLATE LIGHT 1
003 46.11024.00 REVERSE GEAR LIGHT 1
004 31.01331.00 LAMP 12V 21W/5W 2
005 43.01324.00 BULB 1
006 31.01329.00 LAMP 12V 21W 3
007 15.01411.00 BATTERY 12VX70AH 1
008 46.01532.00 RED REFLECTOR 2
COMMENTS

Aplicacion catadioptricos traseros CE-11 hasta la fecha solo se montaba en maquinas con acabados inglaterra y

alemania

Page 152 /182



MULTISERVICE

I M 250 M

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
ENGINE COVER 1

20 21
TN % 22
f3) 23 1
18
15 E\ © @i_h\ 2
o) 707
- = 1\5/5 24 2526 Kx_/ i
e || e
13 -
12 f= . @
@
11 i 4
10
7 ]
7
4 8 6
27
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 49.11105.00 CONTROL PANEL ASSY 1
002 IM.30023.00 FUEL LEVEL GAUGE 1
003 IM.30010.00 POSITION LIGHTS SWITCH 1
005 IM.30029.00 BUZZER DASH BOARD 1
007 IM.30005.00 REVOLVING WARNING LAMP 1
008 IM.30012.00 STARTING SWITCH W/ KEY 1
009 IM.30004.00 WARNING SWITCH 1
010 IM.30009.00 FAN SWITCH 1
011 IM.30001.00 WINDSCREEN SWITCH 1
012 IM.30007.00 HORN PUSH 1
013 IM.30010.00 POSITION LIGHTS SWITCH 1
014 IM.30006.00 TURN LIGHTS SELECTOR 1
015 IM.30008.00 LOW/HIGH BEAM LAMP SWITCH 1
016 IM.30022.00 HOURMETER 1
017 IM.20110.00 GENERATOR INDICATOR 1
018 IM.30020.00 ENGINE OIL LEVEL LAMP 1
019 IM.20113.00 AIR FILTER INDICATOR 1
020 IM.30021.00 BRAKE FAILURE INDICATOR 1

Page 153/ 182



MULTISERVICE

I M 250 M

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
ENGINE COVER 1

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
021 IM.20109.00 OIL PRESSURE INDICATOR 1
022 IM.20116.00 LUZ TESTIGO NIVEL COMB. 1
023 IM.20114.00 PRE HEATING INDICATOR 1
024 IM.20107.00 INTERMITTENT LIGHT INDICATOR 1
025 IM.20108.00 WATER TEMPERATURE INDICATOR 1
026 IM.20112.00 BEAM LIGHTS INDICATOR 1
027 IM.30012.99 KEY 1

Page 154 /182



M 250 M

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

ENGINE COVER 1
CHASSIS: 67094

®\®ﬁ@ % 6@0@ Cf

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 49.11105.00 CONTROL PANEL ASSY 1
002 IM.30023.00 FUEL LEVEL GAUGE 1
003 IM.30010.00 POSITION LIGHTS SWITCH 1

Page 155/ 182



MULTISERVICE
M 250 M
005 IM.30029.00 BUZZER DASH BOARD
007 IM.30005.00 REVOLVING WARNING LAMP
008 IM.30012.00 STARTING SWITCH W/ KEY
009 IM.30004.00 WARNING SWITCH
010 IM.30009.00 FAN SWITCH
011 IM.30001.00 WINDSCREEN SWITCH
012 IM.30007.00 HORN PUSH
013 IM.30054.00
014 IM.30006.00 TURN LIGHTS SELECTOR
015 IM.30008.00 LOW/HIGH BEAM LAMP SWITCH
016 IM.30022.00 HOURMETER
017 IM.20110.00 GENERATOR INDICATOR
018 IM.30020.00 ENGINE OIL LEVEL LAMP
019 IM.20113.00 AIR FILTER INDICATOR
020 IM.30021.00 BRAKE FAILURE INDICATOR
021 IM.20109.00 OIL PRESSURE INDICATOR
022 IM.20116.00 LUZ TESTIGO NIVEL COMB.
023 IM.20114.00 PRE HEATING INDICATOR
024 IM.20107.00 INTERMITTENT LIGHT INDICATOR
025 IM.20108.00 WATER TEMPERATURE INDICATOR
026 IM.20112.00 BEAM LIGHTS INDICATOR
027 IM.30012.99 KEY

Page 156 / 182

E

N N = = i T - T S e e S N e S N = =



M 250 M

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
RELAY INSTALLATION

AN al”

N

1 2 % 7 57 S
5
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 IM.20121.00 INTERMITTENCY RELAY 12V 1
002 43.11016.00 PRE-HEATING RELAY 1
003 IM.30003.00 RELAY 12V - 15/25A 1
004 43.01530.02 RELAY 40 AMP. 5 CONTAC. 6.3MM 1
005 43.50032.00 FUSE 15A 10
006 43.50029.00 FUSIBLE 7.5A 2
007 43.50030.00 FUSE 10A 4
008 IM.30024.00 FUSE BOX 1

Page 157 /182



M 250 M

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
ENGINE WIRING HARNESS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.11003.00 TRAMO I/E GEN MOTOR DTM 1
002 46.11002.00 1
003 46.11026.00 POSITIVE ELECTRICAL CABLE 35X2500 1
004 46.11027.00 1
005 46.11032.00 MASS ELECTRIC CABLE 35X600 1
006 70.11308.00 1

Page 158/ 182



M 250 M

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

ENGINE WIRING HARNESS
CHASSIS: 72697

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.11003.02 TRAMO I/E GEN MOTOR DTM 1
002 46.11002.00 1
003 46.11026.00 POSITIVE ELECTRICAL CABLE 35X2500 1

Page 159/ 182



I MULTISERVICE
M 250 M

004 46.11027.00
005 46.11032.00
006 70.11308.00

COMMENTS

MASS ELECTRIC CABLE 35X600

MOD.4155

Page 160/ 182



M 250 M

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
ELECTRIC SENSORS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 46.11053.00 SENSOR 1

Page 161 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

12. FINISHES
PLATES AND DECALS

iPeligro!

Exth prohibido
P aneied of la fia
dia raniobea da ks

rmagquima

OIN 51524 HL
a
150 67434 HM

11

ATEHCEHIN

15

16| 17

C€

20 a‘ 21

19 22
70 51 PSLi | |66 PSL!
23 24 25
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 01.00779.26 PLATE - CONTACT WITH AUSA 1
002 14.00775.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1
002 14.00775.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
003 43.00396.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1
004 46.12010.01 ADHESIVE, M250Mx4 2
005 13.12136.00 ADHESIVE 450x92 2
006 46.01361.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1
006 46.01361.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
007 46.01351.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
008 01.01355.08 PLATE AD. INDI 2
009 43.01355.01 PLATE AD. INDI 2
010 09.00769.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
011 43.01352.10 PLATE AD. INDI 1
012 43.01356.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
013 43.01170.02 PLATE AD. INDI 1
014 46.12015.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
015 02.00774.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
015 02.00779.02 PLATE AD. INDI 1

Page 162 /182



M 250 M

12. FINISHES
PLATES AND DECALS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
016 46.08099.00 AUSA BADGE 1
017 46.01355.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
018 43.00395.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
019 09.12011.00 ADHESIVE 1
020 45.19101.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
021 02.20003.00 PLATE AD. INDI 2
022 02.00773.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1
022 02.00773.00 PLATE AD. INDI ALEMAN 1
023 13.12109.00 ADHESIVE PLATE 1
024 01.01355.13 PLATE AD. INDI 2
025 43.01355.03 PLATE AD. INDI 2

Page 163/ 182



MULTISERVICE

I M 250 M

12. FINISHES
PLATES AND DECALS

CHASSIS: 57394

iPeligro!

{7@ 51PSL] | [66PSL]
N~ 2 24 25
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 01.00779.26 PLATE - CONTACT WITH AUSA 1
002 14.00775.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1
002 14.00775.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
003 43.00396.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1
004 46.12010.01 ADHESIVE, M250Mx4 2
005 13.12136.00 ADHESIVE 450x92 2
006 46.01361.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1
006 46.01361.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
007 46.01351.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
008 01.01355.08 PLATE AD. INDI 2
009 43.01355.01 PLATE AD. INDI 2
010 09.00769.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
011 43.01352.10 PLATE AD. INDI 1
012 43.01356.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
013 43.01170.02 PLATE AD. INDI 1
014 46.12015.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
015 02.00774.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
015 02.00779.02 PLATE AD. INDI 1

Page 164 / 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

12. FINISHES
PLATES AND DECALS

CHASSIS: 57394

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
016 46.08099.00 AUSA BADGE 1
017 46.01355.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
018 43.00395.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
019 09.12011.00 ADHESIVE 1
020 45.19101.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
021 02.20003.00 PLATE AD. INDI 2
022 02.00773.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1
022 02.00773.00 PLATE AD. INDI ALEMAN 1
023 13.12109.00 ADHESIVE PLATE 1
024 01.01355.13 PLATE AD. INDI 2
025 43.01355.03 PLATE AD. INDI 2

Page 165/ 182



M 250 M

13. ACCESSORIES
STANDARD TRILATERAL HOPPER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.09465.00 KIT TRILATERAL STANDARD 1
002 46.09480.00 HOPPER 1
003 46.09471.00 FRAME, TRI-LATERAL 1
004 46.09467.00 FRAME WITH BALLS 21x271x985 1

Page 166 / 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

13. ACCESSORIES

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.09465.01 KIT TRILATERAL SHORT 1
002 46.09480.01 SHORT TRILATERAL BODY 1
002 46.09480.01r2004 COMPLET BOX 2175X1640 1
003 46.09471.00 FRAME, TRI-LATERAL 1

Page 167 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

13. ACCESSORIES

TRILATERAL CHASSIS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.09471.00 FRAME, TRI-LATERAL 1
002 604.20130.86 SCREW DIN931 2
003 101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 2
004 701.20250.66 NUT 2
005 46.09484.00 HOOK 2
006 604.14060.86 SCREW DIN931 2
007 711.14000.66 NUT DIN982 M14 8.8 K 2

Page 168/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

13. ACCESSORIES

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.09465.02 KIT TRILATERAL CHASIS (STANDARD) 1
002 46.09480.02 BODY TRILATERAL STANDARD 1
002 46.09480.02r2004 1
003 46.09471.01 FRAME, TRI-LATERAL 1
004 46.09466.01 chassis with balls 1
004 46.09466.01r7022 chassis with balls (GREY COLOUR) 1
005 46.04096.01 BALL D60X70 2
006 46.04081.00 SUPPORT PLATE 1
007 46.04082.00 SUPPORT PLATE 1
008 604.12050.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x50 4
009 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 4
010 46.09475.00 CYLINDER S/E 1
011 46.09448.00 CABLE CHOKE 2
012 46.09445.00 ACTUATOR 1
013 603.14040.86 SCREW DIN933 M14x40 2
014 46.09484.00 HOOK 2
015 46.09447.00 CABLE CHOKE 1
016 46.09670.00 1

Page 169 /182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

13. ACCESSORIES

%

——

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.09671.00 TUBE, METALLIC @60x@56x640 1
002 46.09674.00 ROD 1
003 46.09486.00 LATCH KIT 2
004 46.09468.00 STRIGHT SUPPORT 1
005 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 4
006 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 4
007 46.09469.00 STRIGHT SUPPORT 1

Page 170/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

13. ACCESSORIES

CHASSIS: 72201

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.09507.00 SUPORT 1
002 46.09506.00 SUPPORT 1
003 48.09350.00 SAFETY BAR 1
004 01.01925.00 LATCH 1
005 603.14110.87 SCREW DIN933 M14X110 1
006 701.14000.67 NUT DIN 934 D14 1
007 101.14000.67 D14 WASHER DIN125 1
008 604.06060.87 SCREW DIN 931 M6X60 1
009 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 1
010 603.05015.86 SCREW DIN933 2
011 711.05000.66 NUT DIN982 M5 2
012 604.14065.87 SCREW DIN 931M14X65 1
013 711.14000.66 NUT DIN982 M14 8.8 K 1

Page 171/182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

ACTUATOR
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.09445.00 ACTUATOR 1
002 604.08030.86 SCREW DIN931 1
003 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 1
004 46.09447.00 CABLE CHOKE 1
005 45.00139.00 SPRING TENSION 1
006 01.00514.02 AXLE CIL/CPA 1
007 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 1
008 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 1
009 46.09446.00 CLAMP U 1

Page 172/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

13. ACCESSORIES

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.09448.00 CABLE CHOKE 2
002 43.50022.10 RING 2
003 45.00139.00 SPRING TENSION 2
004 45.04113.10 STRIP SUPPORT 2
005 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2
006 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2
007 604.14065.86 SCREW DIN931 4
008 711.14000.66 NUT DIN982 M14 8.8 K 4

Page 173 /182



M 250 M

13. ACCESSORIES
SPECIAL WIDE WHEELS 315/55R-16

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.08451.00 WIDE WHEEL MUDGUARD 4
002 46.07020.00 WHEEL ASSY315/55R16 4
003 46.08559.00 REINFORCEMENT 2X233X622 2
004 46.08556.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
005 46.08558.00 MUD GUARD SUPPORT 1

Page 174/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

13. ACCESSORIES
SPARE PART WHEEL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.07011.00 WHEEL ASSY 225/75R17.5 1
002 46.08031.01R2011 SQUARE WHEEL FIXING SUPPORT 1
003 15.00836.00 PIN DIN11024 R4 2

Page 175/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

OPTION AND VARIANTS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 604.16110.86 SCREW DIN931 M16x110 2
002 14.00794.00 COUPLING BALL 1
003 46.00704.00 BUSHING 50x18x30 2
004 711.16000.66 NUT DIN982 M16 8.8 K 2
005 46.08030.01 REAR BUMPER 55X1600 1
006 46.00702.01 SUPPORT 1
007 604.10040.86 SCREW DIN931 4
008 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4

Page 176 / 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

OPTION AND VARIANTS

CHASSIS: 69761

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 604.16110.86 SCREW DIN931 M16x110 2
002 14.00794.01 COUPLING BALL 1
003 46.00704.00 BUSHING 50x18x30 2
004 711.16000.66 NUT DIN982 M16 8.8 K 2
005 46.08030.01 REAR BUMPER 55X1600 1
006 46.00702.01 SUPPORT 1
007 604.10040.86 SCREW DIN931 4
008 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4

COMMENTS

MOD.4244

Page 177/ 182



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

INDEX

00. MAINTENANCE
Filters kit

02. ENGINE
MOTOR

MOTOR - 57901
Exhaust pipe

Air filter comp.
Air filter comp. - 66424
Fuel tank

Fuel tank - 47157
Réfrigération
Supports
Supports - 67094

Accelerator pedal

03. TRANSMISSION

Boite a vitesses

Boite a vitesses - 62617

Gearbox (Mainshaft & Accessories) PART 1

Gearbox (Mainshaft & Accessories) PART 2

Gearbox (Mainshaft & Accessories) PART 3
Gearbox (Mainshaft & Accessories) PART 4
Gearbox (Mainshaft & Accessories) PART 4 - 63400
Gearbox (Mainshaft & Accessories) PART 4 - 70410

GEARBOX AND SHAFT

GEARBOX AND SHAFT - 75237

Reductor box

Reductor box - 60132
Reductor box - 61902
Reduction box (Part 2)
Kardan joint

Rear axle - 67094
REAR AXLE (1)

REAR AXLE (1) - 67094
REAR AXLE (2)

REAR AXLE (2) - 67094

Page 178 /182

O 0 N U1 W

10

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
20
21
23
24
26
27
28
29
30
31
33
35
37
38
39
40
41
42
44



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

REAR AXLE (3)

REAR AXLE (3) - 67094
REAR AXLE (4)

REAR AXLE (4) - 67094
REAR AXLE (5)

REAR AXLE (5) - 67094
REAR AXLE (6) - 67094
FRONT AXLE (1)

FRONT AXLE (1) - 67094
FRONT AXLE (2)

FRONT AXLE (2) - 67094
FRONT AXLE (3)

FRONT AXLE (3) - 67094
FRONT AXLE (4)

FRONT AXLE (4) - 67094
FRONT AXLE (5)

FRONT AXLE (5) - 67094
FRONT AXLE (6)

FRONT AXLE (6) - 67094
FRONT AXLE (7)

FRONT AXLE (7) - 67094
FRONT AXLE (8)

FRONT AXLE (8) - 67094
FRONT AXLE (9)

Transmission (Front axle)

Supports - 67094

03. TRANSMISSION
Clutch

Clutch - 52360

Clutch - 62617

Clutch - 63400

Clutch - 69166

Clutch - 74621

04. CHASSIS

Chassis

- 72277

Front Suspension (Part 1)

Front Suspension (Part 1) - 61902

Page 179/ 182

45
47
48
49
50
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
60
62
64
66
68
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

77

78
79
81
82
83
84

86
87
88
89
90



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

Front Suspension (Part 1) - 74196
REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

Footbrake
Foot brake
Foot brake - 52360
Foot brake - 60868

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION
Handbrake
Handbrake - 67094

06. DIRECTION
Drive Pinion

Drive Pinion - 67094

Pedals
Pedals

07. WHEEL
Wheel

13. ACCESSORIES

Optional wheels

BODY
SHOCK ABSORBER

08. BODYWORK
Front mounting - 2005
Front mounting - 47015
Lateral mounting

Rear mounting
Trimmings

Chauffage

Seat

Mudguard

Mudguard - 63175
Mudguard - 74614

09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

Page 180/ 182

91
92

93
95
97

99
101

102
103

104

105

106

107

108
111
114
116
117
118
119
120
121
122



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

Hopper
Skip lifting ram

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

HYDRAULIC TANK (1)
HYDRAULIC TANK (2) - 61728
Service diagram

Service diagram - 57901
Service diagram - 70502

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

- 60931
Battery

- 20079

Engine cover 1

Engine cover 1 - 67094

Relay installation

Engine wiring harness

Engine wiring harness - 72697
ELECTRIC SENSORS

12. FINISHES
Plates and decals

Plates and decals - 57394

13. ACCESSORIES
STANDARD TRILATERAL HOPPER

TRILATERAL CHASSIS

- 72201

09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

actuator

13. ACCESSORIES

SPECIAL WIDE WHEELS 315/55R-16

Page 181 /182

123
124

125
126
127
130
133

135
136
137
138
139
140
142
143
144
145
146

147
149

151
152
153
154
155
156

157

158
159



MULTISERVICE

M 250 M

SPARE PART WHEEL

Option and variants

- 69761

Page 182 /182

160

161
162



	00. MAINTENANCE - Filters kit
	02. ENGINE - MOTOR
	02. ENGINE - MOTOR - 57901
	02. ENGINE - Exhaust pipe
	02. ENGINE - Air filter comp.
	02. ENGINE - Air filter comp. - 66424
	02. ENGINE - Fuel tank
	02. ENGINE - Fuel tank - 47157
	02. ENGINE - Réfrigération
	02. ENGINE - Supports
	02. ENGINE - Supports - 67094
	02. ENGINE - Accelerator pedal
	03. TRANSMISSION - Boîte à vitesses
	03. TRANSMISSION - Boîte à vitesses - 62617
	03. TRANSMISSION - 
	03. TRANSMISSION - 
	03. TRANSMISSION - Gearbox (Mainshaft & Accessories) PART 1
	03. TRANSMISSION - Gearbox (Mainshaft & Accessories) PART 2
	03. TRANSMISSION - Gearbox (Mainshaft & Accessories) PART 3
	03. TRANSMISSION - Gearbox (Mainshaft & Accessories) PART 4
	03. TRANSMISSION - Gearbox (Mainshaft & Accessories) PART 4 - 63400
	03. TRANSMISSION - Gearbox (Mainshaft & Accessories) PART 4 - 70410
	03. TRANSMISSION - GEARBOX AND SHAFT
	03. TRANSMISSION - GEARBOX AND SHAFT - 75237
	03. TRANSMISSION - Reductor box
	03. TRANSMISSION - Reductor box - 60132
	03. TRANSMISSION - Reductor box - 61902
	03. TRANSMISSION - Reduction box (Part 2)
	03. TRANSMISSION - Kardan joint
	03. TRANSMISSION - Rear axle - 67094
	03. TRANSMISSION - REAR AXLE (1)
	03. TRANSMISSION - REAR AXLE (1) - 67094
	03. TRANSMISSION - REAR AXLE (2)
	03. TRANSMISSION - REAR AXLE (2) - 67094
	03. TRANSMISSION - REAR AXLE (3)
	03. TRANSMISSION - REAR AXLE (3) - 67094
	03. TRANSMISSION - REAR AXLE (4)
	03. TRANSMISSION - REAR AXLE (4) - 67094
	03. TRANSMISSION - REAR AXLE (5)
	03. TRANSMISSION - REAR AXLE (5) - 67094
	03. TRANSMISSION - REAR AXLE (6) - 67094
	03. TRANSMISSION - FRONT AXLE (1)
	03. TRANSMISSION - FRONT AXLE (1) - 67094
	03. TRANSMISSION - FRONT AXLE (2)
	03. TRANSMISSION - FRONT AXLE (2) - 67094
	03. TRANSMISSION - FRONT AXLE (3)
	03. TRANSMISSION - FRONT AXLE (3) - 67094
	03. TRANSMISSION - FRONT AXLE (4)
	03. TRANSMISSION - FRONT AXLE (4) - 67094
	03. TRANSMISSION - FRONT AXLE (5)
	03. TRANSMISSION - FRONT AXLE (5) - 67094
	03. TRANSMISSION - FRONT AXLE (6)
	03. TRANSMISSION - FRONT AXLE (6) - 67094
	03. TRANSMISSION - FRONT AXLE (7)
	03. TRANSMISSION - FRONT AXLE (7) - 67094
	03. TRANSMISSION - FRONT AXLE (8)
	03. TRANSMISSION - FRONT AXLE (8) - 67094
	03. TRANSMISSION - FRONT AXLE (9)
	Transmission (Front axle) - Supports - 67094
	03. TRANSMISSION - Clutch
	03. TRANSMISSION - Clutch - 52360
	03. TRANSMISSION - Clutch - 62617
	03. TRANSMISSION - Clutch - 63400
	03. TRANSMISSION - Clutch - 69166
	03. TRANSMISSION - Clutch - 74621
	04. CHASSIS - Chassis
	04. CHASSIS - 
	04. CHASSIS -  - 72277
	04. CHASSIS - Front Suspension (Part 1)
	04. CHASSIS - Front Suspension (Part 1) - 61902
	04. CHASSIS - Front Suspension (Part 1) - 74196
	04. CHASSIS - REAR SHOCK ABSORBER
	Footbrake - Foot brake
	Footbrake - Foot brake - 52360
	Footbrake - Foot brake - 60868
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - Handbrake
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - Handbrake - 67094
	06. DIRECTION - Drive Pinion
	06. DIRECTION - Drive Pinion - 67094
	Pedals - Pedals
	07. WHEEL - Wheel
	13. ACCESSORIES - Optional wheels
	BODY - SHOCK ABSORBER
	08. BODYWORK - Front mounting - 2005
	08. BODYWORK - Front mounting - 47015
	08. BODYWORK - Lateral mounting
	08. BODYWORK - Rear mounting
	08. BODYWORK - Trimmings
	08. BODYWORK - Chauffage
	08. BODYWORK - Seat
	08. BODYWORK - Mudguard
	08. BODYWORK - Mudguard - 63175
	08. BODYWORK - Mudguard - 74614
	09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS - Hopper                         
	09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS - Skip lifting ram
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - HYDRAULIC TANK (1)
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - HYDRAULIC TANK (2) - 61728
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - Service diagram
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - Service diagram - 57901
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - Service diagram - 70502
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - 
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION -  - 60931
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Battery
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - 
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION -  - 20079
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Engine cover 1
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Engine cover 1 - 67094
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Relay installation
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Engine wiring harness
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Engine wiring harness - 72697
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - ELECTRIC SENSORS
	12. FINISHES - Plates and decals
	12. FINISHES - Plates and decals - 57394
	13. ACCESSORIES - STANDARD TRILATERAL HOPPER
	13. ACCESSORIES - 
	13. ACCESSORIES - TRILATERAL CHASSIS
	13. ACCESSORIES - 
	13. ACCESSORIES - 
	13. ACCESSORIES -  - 72201
	09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS - actuator
	13. ACCESSORIES - 
	13. ACCESSORIES - SPECIAL WIDE WHEELS 315/55R-16
	13. ACCESSORIES - SPARE PART WHEEL
	Option and variants - 
	Option and variants -  - 69761
	Index - M 250 M

